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SECRET
CASK NO.

INSTRUCTION SHEET

TO Processing Branch: TAKE ACTICIi'INDICATED biLOrf ON SUBJECT CASE 
(Always check "Remarks" for limitations or details)

SEI UP FOB TO*:  OekPEQITE S.O. IMDICCS OekPEOITE Pl.' INDICES

set up roat
Qstkff type "o’ [~|p»op app |~)sp imouimy QgoVf m. chk

REMARKS:

ISSUE OPERATIONAL APPROVAL REQUEST Rl TRACES

ISSUE PROVISIONAL OPERATIONAL APPROVAL REQUEST OPERATIONAL A DIVISION TRACES -

EXTENO POA *00  DAYS UNTIL REQUEST FIELD TRACES

REINSTATE POA FOR DAYS UNTIL RCOUCST Dp»0 1 Op«0 It

CHECK FOR $.0. OlNOlCES OfBI INDICES REQUEST ADDITIONAL BIOGRAPHIC DATA

F0M*-0  att<ckuc*t\t^division REQUEST ’GREEN LIST*

FORWARD AX^&M«A&ia Tu SECURITY OFFICE £*>/ rf$ REQUEST RESULTS STAFF *D"  DOSSIER REVIEW
/ 

PREPARE CANCELLATION FORM ' ■ ■
fSee ajl«04r>b*  /or ieaion)

REQUEST RESULTS TECH INTERROGATION FR&ks 
f~|SECUIllTY OFFICE 0 1V 1 S 1 OM

SEND TO RI/APCMIYCS PREPARE MEMO Pt ’EXPIRED’ POA

PREPARE INOEK CARO FOR NAlfEtSl LISTED BELOV PREPARE-------COPIES OF ATTACHED FOR USE AS BELO*

NOTICE: O>ST OsnO [J110 0 FINAL

TICKLE FOR: OTHER

SIGMATURK

707 vic toivifta*. SECRET no
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12 April l?6O

HSfOHAHDUM FQfii Chief, Office of Security

VIA » Chief, Cl/OA

SUBJECT l Harold B. HOEMATH (ps) 
c-25507 
#11256?

1. It 1b requested that the CSA granted Harold JI. XO8KAYB (pfl), 
foraerly called Arthur 0  VAIVADA (ps), on 3 July 1957 for use ih 
Cuba under Project AMPHODAKCH and later amended to cover his uso in 
Mexico under Project LISDGE, be furthar amended to cover his FCS to 
Headquarters. His activity in or around the Washington, D.C. area 
Kill also be covered under the HEDGE Project,

*

2, Attached is a new PBQ, Part II to cover his activity in 
the United States. NOFMATH will continue to live under cover and 
will probably be reassigned overseas after a two year tour at 
Headquarters,

3. CSA'a are being requested under separate cover on his wife 
and alBtex>i»4aM  who are also living with bin.*

J. C. Kli« 
Chief, WHD



SECRET

^0 June 1959
par

MEhORAMOtM FOR: WIj/lIl/MaxiCC

SUBJECT: Ross Lester CROZIER

1. Reference is made to your request to this office dated

-------------- W fortl 195&-—---------------------

2. The reply to your request is contained in the attached 
memorandum from the Office of Security dated g$> -frm? 195?_______



SECRET

INSTRUCTION SHEET
DATE,

/D. J. t^~~L S /
CASE NO.

Q- 2s'S-ay
TO Processing Branch: TAKE ACTIOS INDICATED BELOW ON SUBJECT CASE !

, (Always check "Resarks" for limitations or details)

SET UF FOB POAi OciPCDITI S.O. IHOICtS OtlFCOITt FBI INOICCS

SET UP FOR:

QoA []CSA QPCSA [^JsTAFF Tvpf *•*  PlsTAFF TYPE *•*  CIpROP *pp |~~lsP INQUIRY DcOV *T  N. CKK

ISSUE OPERATIONAL APPROVAL REQUEST Rl TRACES

ISSUE PROVISIONAL OPERATIONAL APPROVAL REQUEST OPERATIONAL R DIVISION TRACES

EXTEND POA FOR DAYS UNTIL REQUEST FIELD TRACES

REINSTATE POA FOR DAYS UNTIL REQUEST Dprq 1 QpRQ II

CHECK FOR S.O. OlNDICES OfbI INDICES REQUEST ADDITIONAL BIOGRAPHIC DATA

?eRWARD^*̂ L^m«MT  TO DIVISION ’(^0*  C*’ /
REQUEST 'GREEN LIST*

•=_———   —1— ' /________

FORWARD ATTACHMENT TO SECURITY OFFICE REQUEST RESULTS STAFF *D*  DOSSIER REVIEW

PREPARE CANCELLATION FORM 
(S«e **p0«rHa a For inion)

REQUEST RESULTS TECH INTERROGATION FRON: 
^SECURITY OFFICE | |OIVISION

SEND TO Rf/ARCMIVES PREPARE MEMO RE *EXPIREO*  POA

PREPARE INDEX CARD FOR NAME<S) LISTED BELCW PREPARE-------COPIES OF ATTACHED FOR USE AS BELO*

s a /rd ZidLu if .OTICtj. O1ST n>«0 CJaRO » FINAL

TICKLE FOR: OTHER
BEMARKSi

•

to.

SIGNATURE

SECRET



S-E-C-P.-E-T
(When Filled In)

29 JUN 1359

MSfORANDUM FOR: Chief, Cl/OA

FROM : Deputy Director of Security (investigations
and Support)

SUBJECT : C-25507
#112569

1. Reference is made to a memorandum dated 17 April 1958 from 
W3 Division through CI/OA requesting that the Covert Security Approval 
granted on 3 July 1957 be amended to permit Subject’s utilization as 
a career agent in Mexico City under Project HEDGE.

This will confirm the verbal Ccvert Security Approval granted 
to Mr. Larry Sulc, WH Division on 3 June 1958 for the use described 
abovei

2. In accordance with the provisions set forth in Clandestine 
Services Instruction So. 10-5 and Clandestine Services Instruction - 
Field No. 10-5, a covert security approval is granted for the use of 
the Subject, as described in your request as set forth in paragraph 1, 
above.

3. Subjects of covert security approvals are not to represent 
themselves as, nor are they to be represented as, employees of,CJA.

4. Your attention is called to the fact that a covert security 
approval does not constitute complete compliance with the prqvfflons 
of CIA Regulation 10-210. Therefore, if you should desire at abater 
date to change the status or use of this individual, a request fjr 
approval to cover any proposed change should be submitted to thA 
office.

5. This approval becomes invalid in the event the Subject^ 

services are not utilized within six months of the date of this



29 May 1958

KEMORAjSTJM FCR THS RECORD

SUBJECT: AMPH0DARC3/2 
C-25507

1. On 23 April 1958 Mr. Lou Hasby of the Office of Security
called in connection with the above designated. case, specifically 
regarding the contingencies upon which the CSA dated 3 July 1957 
was granted.

2. Hr. Hanby advised that the. investigation of Subject . 
has been cocroleted. and he has been given an LCFLUT2EK, both with

• favorable results.

3. In view of the foregoing the restrictions (contingencies) 
in the 3 July 1957 approval are now removed. WH Division has been 
notified.

4. Jim Burton, Project Branch Cl/OA, was given the
above information also. Ee advised Fl/Projects in order that 
farther action eould be taken in connection with the Project 
renewal.

Cl/0A/JB3:rc
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SECRET

SECRET

INSTRUCTION SHEET
DATE T CASE RO.

/rsY A

TO: Processing Section
PLEASE TAKE THE FOLLOWING ACTION ON THE CASE SET FORTH ABOVE. . .

check •Betarkt*  be/ov for liaitttictt or dttaih)
SET UP FOR:

PDA WITH:

(■ '| iiHohi ikotcai too r~*"1  < »»<oitc r>> cacc« fo«

SET UP FORt

r~~l o*  | |e»» CZkct* C3r,°*  • »~l »«ui imiir f~~~^ covffiv cam

ISSUE OPERATIONAL APPROVAL REQUEST Rl TRACES

ISSUE PROVISIONAL OPERATIONAL APPROVAL REQUEST OPERATIONAL ft DIV. TRACES

INVESTIGATION STILL OUTSTANDING REQUEST FIELD TRACES

FORWARD ATTACHMENT TO DIVISION REQUEST ( } ><a । f |mq ii

FORWARD ATTACHMENT TO SECURITY. REQUEST ADDITIONAL BIOGRAPHIC INFO

NOTICE: F 1 !•’ ( | 2«» [' ] jap * nut REQUEST GREEN LIST

PREPARE CANCELLATION FORM FURNISH GREEN LIST INFORMATION

SEND TO Rl/ARCHIVES REQUEST RESULTS OF TECH. INTERROGATION

FILE SEND "QUERY*  MEMO TO DIVISION

EXTEND POA FOR _______ DAVS UNTIL . __________________ ''OTHER (Seo Beoarke)

REMARKS:

fesSsgiiKw'Ji1
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S-E-C-R-E-T .t

CI/OA PROJECT REVIEW FORM

Cryptonym...... .^?P9?..............   .Division. .V. W..’.. . .Station.

Type of Project ^ssico City Station with career agent to be used as C/0 f

handling CP operations.

i Case Officer.. ........Room. ..................Ext. .9??..............

[ New Project...?............. ;Renewal of.............. ..  .year-old project......................... ;

] Amendment.................... . ..;Extension for................months; termination................
I»«yl950 30 April 1959

Project approval period from.................... .. to........................................ ..

Recommendations: ;
1. CZ/QA reeaamnrts approval on condition the agent Harold B. BCBSCR reoaives. fM3 

the Office at Security, a Covert Security Approval for his/new aaol^peat In toxico City ®id 
the results of his L&1U.M ere satisfactorily resolved. Also> eaccodltlon thattibould the 
Office at Security regtes^ a clearance end. ixyuhna on this aunt's wife, a clethratoe is 
issued eM USliffSS results’cure satisfactorily rs^vod. . .

2. Anew request for C8A for Object's use la Noslco City was submitted to the Office 
cf Security on Sk April 19^. Uhsn the Office ofSecurity ismed Subject's last CSA on 3 Aly 
1957, they rBCOtmpdad that Skbject ba off orted a polygraph as soon aa possible. Subject■.«; 
given enLCFIJHTSi a few days ago cod nlthoufji Subject ran clem the polygraph operator began 
getting sone reaction, or hits,  regarding the Subject's wife. Stere,1s sone derogatory infer  
ssticn in the C££lce of Security on what 16 bellowed to bs.the Subject's wife end sister-in  
lav. ■•.•••5 ■■

1 *
*

3. The Office of Security too not reacted'a?final dactstcn m<prdlaa CSi end LCPUnss 
for Object's wife. Stay have stated, bouever, that unless the wife cen to cleared and 
UTUKSEB results era clean, it is doubtful ttettar a tow clearance would be issued for the ' 

. carter agent. ’

Date of Evaluation, . fp./VQ, ????........................J--------.--------------------------------------- L..... i
• • S'Z* 1*!®***  . CI/OA Reviewing Officer
1 - CV<A Preheat file />ryA-’ _ — ' A-1

? Distribution: ® 25507.................  JKnQ..................................     c :|

Chief, CI/OA I
■ 3 - . . . ■

L S-E-C-R-E-T ..
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SECRET

i INSTRUCTION SHEET
| GATE
1

1 '
A 1 tr/

CASE NO.

^'^7
TO: Processing Section

PLEASE TAKE THE FOLLORING 
fAlv>/a ch»c4

ACTION ON THE case set forth above. 
tioiittio©« or dtt»i1»)

ISSUE OPERATIONAL APPROVAL REQUEST 91 TRACES

ISSUE PROVISIONAL OPERATIONAL APPROVAL REQUEST OPERATIONAL SOI*. TRACES

REQUEST FIELD TRACES

FOtNARO ATTACHMENT TO DIVISION REQUEST

ORRMO TACHMENT TO SECURITY REQUEST ADDITIONAL BIOGRAPHIC INFO

NOTICE t

FURNISH GREEN LIST INFORMATION

SEND TO RI/ARCMIVES REQUEST RESULTS OF TECH. INTERROGATION

MEMO TO DIVISION

PREPARE CANCELLATION FORM

REMARKS:

SECRET707 ORAOLtfC PRCVIOat KRIVIRNS



17 April 1958

raxORAKOm FORi Chief, Offlee of Security

VIA i Chief, Cl/OA

FROM « C/«BD

SUBJECT t Harold K. NOEUIH (pe)
C-25507 ' 
#11256$

It ie requested that the CCA granted Herold R. WOEJIATR (pa), formerly 

called Arthur O» VAI7ADA (ps), on J.July 1957 for use in Cuba tinder Project 

AMHIOQARCH, bs amended to peroit hia use in Mexico City*  HOBJiAYR will 

be transferred PCS to Xexico City la Nay 1?5B where ho will be carried under 

Preset LIFdJCE which io being prepared for Eubnlsuion to Fl/Projocte for 

: approval. Attached is a new PBQ Part H ^ilch ccvere our proposed uee

. «f KEMAXB la Faxice.

• j. c. rno
• chw, ra> ’



PERSONAL RECORD QUESTIONNAIRE

PART IT - OPERATIONAL INFORMATION

ivstructioms to case officer

1 • If feasible, aebject should fill In Fart I of FAQ In his oen hand. , ,

2 . Fart II of FAQ Is classified, oust bo filled In by the Caso Officer and Is not to bo 

shown to subject.

J. Aeadquartars-ol 11 not be able to provide an Operational Clearance unless It receives 
ansoors to all quest lone on page J of Fart I (Ito os 1 to 121 , and to al I questions of 

Fart II I (tens 3$ to}8I.

A. 1 fi onergencr these answers, keyed to Itoos 1 to 12 by number, and elth sueoary of Fart 
II, nay be cabled to Beadquartors, followed promptly by pouch elth complete data.

g, ' Fully coepleted FAO oust bo sent to Headquarters as soon as possible, teo copies of 
Fart I (Including copy In sub j ec t*  s ha nder 111 ng, If possible! and one copy of Fart II.

6. Oata acquired later oust bo sent to Headquarters In FAQ foroat on a continuing basis.

All pages of both parts will bear the FRQ nunbor, cooposod of la) Station syebol 
(bl FAQ (cl nunbor assigned consecutively by the field stations o.g. FfiA/FAQ/10.

36. Cryptonym Harold R. HGS7AYBR (d) - (formerly Arthur G. VAI7ADA)

37« How, when and where was subject first contacted or.developed?
Subject was first recruitci in Manama as niDnOPAinlC in Hove.nber 19h3 
and transferred to Costa Rica in‘ approved HU;iA2;OID project. Subse­
quently was transferred to BIRADIAL project, P3SUGCS3S and in 195U to 
A'lHHODAaCH project (Cuba) with which he is currently identified. His 
transfer to and activity in Mexico will be covered by Project LIRDGd.

' 38. Could subject be turned over quickly and in a secure manner to

someone else for handling? Yes To whom? Record over the
past years shows that subject has easily been turned over to different 
projects and case officers.

< 39. Beet estimate of subject’s motivation
'Subject is .motivated oy ais interest in intelligence work,- desire to i 

advance in the organization as a career, its remuneration and as loyal
: 0. S. citizen. -j ._ '.w_.v -j;

-.bevtaoe*?  ool^ficiataf lo .-rctdaciave - -"T-:



.SECRET

UO. With what agencies and fllee has subject's name been checked? When? 

Result? What else has been done to verify biographical information 

furnished by subject?

- ' Checked upon recruitment in Manama in 19h9 and subsequently upon 
transfer to other projects.

hl. What control exists over subject at present? How can it be Increased?
• Subject is controlled through dependance on salary, loyalty because of 

American heritage, past Amy and Agency service, and a desire for a 
1! ' career in intelligence work.

1»2. For what'Service does he think he is working? What does he think 

becomes of his information? . \ /

, KUSARK

--U3*  Explain fully subject's past or present connection with any

intelligence service. " '1 : --
While in the US Arny and U.S.A.?, from 19U0 - 19h5 and again from 
19U6 - 19h9, Subject was concerned with intelligence. .

What type of information has subject furnished? What type is he

beet qualified by education and experience to furnish? Give 

evaluation of information received.

Heme except through agents which he hendies.
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£

k$. If subject's duties are to be other than Intelligence gathering.

explain.

It is anticipated Subject will be an outside case officer for the Mexico 
City Station, handling Comunist and Marxist party operations. Subject 
tri i1 also act as a spotter and recruiter.

16. Bas he been given special training as an agent? Explain.

Subject received intelligence training by the Array. He was given covert ...
training by KU3AHK from 5 October through 25 November 1953, and again 
from 25 March 1957 through ? Hay 1957. Additional training will be 
given him at Headquarters froa 21 April through 23 ."ay 195b. >

■ "

kf. Bov and from who® does he obtain Information? |-
' ■ ........... -i ' I

His principal function Hill be that ol handling and spotting agents.

. ' . - - . ... .. ’ !
Wi Is It proposed to pay subject a regular salary? If so, amount per .......

week, month, etc. Explain any other methods of payment, such as :

exchange commodities. '

As per his contract, Subject receives the regular salary, of a G5-12, 
. .. plus allowances, with provisions for normal step increases. ... 'i

19. Save any promises or cosnitments Whatsoever (not covered elsewhere -. &J f - 3-

I' ; ' in this form) been made to subject? Explain.

Ho. See contract signed by Subject as a Career Agent.

11b r.i ucl-jl ivtrsxi .-'J &-u J-sria# -'a? 'c
JO. Are subject’s language abilities and other characteristics such 

that he could pass as a native of a country or region other than his 

own?- Explain. . ■ ~-:-

> 5 He has native fluency in Spanish. ?or this reason he night pass as a 
long-time resident and possibly ever, as a national of certain Central 
American-Caribbean countries, although he has obvious foreign physical

-L characteristics. 

" . - 9 - ■
■? ■' ' SB®ET -



SECRET

51. What Is subject's'social standing? Aristocracy, upper middle class, 

. lover middle class, peasantry, etc.? uic/qx;  •*
COir.&T ■: . • ’ . • r ..... . ; ■ •. .. - ■ /- ■■■ .

..Middle class ■ - ..; j.

52, What are subject's personal habits? Liquor, drugs, gambling, mistresses 

or lovers? ■ ...... :: •- ■ ■. 1 .

Believed to be normal in all respects. .....

53. Evaluation of subject's character, reliability, security. 

All noted excellent a- ’ «•_'./  wi--~ . \ ~*

jb. .With what other foreign power would subject be moat likely to 
“?■’-T - • • . • • * ~. •: • »; r ■ ■, • • ~r • " I.-T 4 . ‘

collaborate because of hie Ideology, obligation, etc.? Explain. 

None.

» .. — ’ ‘2 _• *• • ■ .i.' - •_

55-\ What special abilities, talents, or qualifications are possessed by 

subject which would conceivably be of value for other operations In
•••-.•■.-V .............. e.., ■■ •' . • • ’ ~ * ....... — •-— ■- ■ — ~ ‘ - ■?

the future? 
.nlr'CTS ' -■ -i::?. e? $ as aJdiat-

r Subject can §end and receive morse code. ■ •. ;

?6. Attach aaaples of subject's signature and handwriting in all languages 

known to him, also a recent, dated photograph, and fingerprints.

Previously submitted. , . . >.» = : r ~



51. Bov was information in Part I obtained?

From Subject personally.

58. Other miscellaneous operational data and cocnents.



SECRET

I- TYPE OF REQUEST

APPROVAL REQUEST
DATE

11 April 1958
TO : Deputy Director of Security
ATT.. 1 Mr. r.ice 2613 I bldg

PROJECT.

FROM : Chief, Cl/Operational Approval
and Support Division

SUBJECT :
C-25507

NO.
112569

METHOD OF HANDLING

INDICES RESULTS REQUESTED 9V 4. FBI CHECK REQUESTED

5. AREA OF SUBJECT'S ASSIGNMENT
For briefing by Cl/lCD and U*H/iil/Eexico  representatives in safehouse

«. USE OF SUBJECT

INVESTIGATION MOT T© REVEAL- INTEREST OF COVER SUGGESTED FOR INVEST I CAT I ON

FIELD TRACES

Rl TRACES

IO. ATTACHMENTS

REMARKS

RESULTS OF TRACES

GREEN LIST INITIATED

mo

FORM NO.
• JUN ss SECRET <•>



14-00000

$

SECRET

REMARKS!

INSTRUCTION SHEET
DATE y CASE *□.

~■■■ '' ■■■ ' . )----------------

TO: Processing Section
PLEASE TAKE The FOLLObING ACTION ON THE CASE SET FORTH ABOVE- 

(4J*0/a  checft *fCB«r*a*  b*/o«  for J«ajt«t4d>a e*  tfefoi/a*
SET UP FOR: 

POA RITW:

t | tiRioiii ivticcs rot r~1 *r><81T< 888

SET UP FOR: S

I ] oi G?JC’* t I8 c t1 I ') no» ifr [ | >r«e i •>. i»ouj«» ~~| co»i»t • ••« entci

ISSUE OPERATIONAL APPROVAL REQUEST W| TRACES

ISSUE PROVISIONAL OPERATIONAL APPROVAL REQUEST ORERATISmaL R DIV. TRACES

INVESTIGATION STILL OUTSTANDING REQUEST FIELD TRACES

FORWARD ATTACHMENT TO DIVISION • COUIST | | ,,a , | |r«a <■

FORWARD ATTACHMENT TO SECURITY REQUEST ADDITdlrtAL BIOGRAPHIC INFO

NOTICE: 1 1 I»1 f~"l t»W f~ ] S*O  0 »I«al REQUEST GREEN LEST

PREPARE CANCELLATION FORM furnish green list information

StKD TO KI/*aCHIVCS • COUCST BCSULTS CT TECH. 1 XTlBeOMT ION

FILE SEAT) •QUERY*  WKMO TO DIVISION

EXTEND POA FOR - • . DAYS UNTIL __________________ OTnt« fS««

I-

“5

J®***®* 707 oiioitti vtcvious caiTiaas SECRET

£
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11 April 1958

MEHDRARW FOR t Chief, Safehouse Branch, Office of Logistics

THROUGH 1 Chief, Central Cover Erench, UD/?

REQUKSHHG OFFICE! WH/m/teexioo

case omcHi B louis D. Puckett, £Xt. 2555, 3162

PROJECT 1 00A, Mexico City Statics Allotment Ro. 8-3570-83-599

REPEHESCE 1 R 45-1025, 25 June 1956

Type of safehouse rctjuestedi Office

Location and fnvlrcnsantt Mashingten, D. C. «. Business area

Hudson Price Pangoi $5O/week

Occupancy frtat 21 April 1958 Toi 23 Key 1958

Intended Boot Safehcuae will be occupied by one (1) career agent 
. and personnel fran the CI Staff and WK/ITI/l-lexico. The agent will 

live elsewhere, not in the safehouse. Ths agent is a 0. ■% citizen, 
36 years old. Sensitive material will be in the safehouse during ,
the day. Rene will be left overnight. A tape recorder for play y'-S
beck will be need there during the day and will be stored overnight.

Cover Amngeaenti Subject la a 0. S. citizen - his cover la that 
of employee of Publie ■ Surveys Institute, (a notional polling fire) 
in EUllas, Tense. During a recent operational trip he took photo*  
graphs vhich have appeared in the Sai Tor*  Ztefil and the Rew Tcrk 
Daily Mirror. He has in the past sold news stories and fiction. 
Bln fanlly will live at Presidential Gardens Apartments, Alexandria, 
Virginia, during the agent*  s stay in the Vaahington area.

R. B. Ohhlgrwai ■
- -- Chief, MH/rn

i CatTirTTHAT. FUM'S . AWULAcLLy,-. > ‘ _

\ Funds are avalInblat 7-v > ■

' ——-------------------------------------------------------- '•

?'• ■ A'JTrioSzn^OFFICER’ ~

i

...i.
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j , ■ ■ NENORMDtM FOB: W^Xxl •• Willard Galbraith, Chief 15 Jul 57

FUM: Cl/Operational Approval and Support Division
I ■

j subject: CROZIER, Ross Lester

1. Your request dated______ 26 Feb 56_______________________ for approval
to use the Subject has been processed by the Office of Security.



14-00000 •

C*Sl KO

INSTRUCTION SHEET

PLEASE TAKE The FOLLOWING ACTION CV THE CASE SET FORTH ABOVE

REMARKS

7^ <7

SECRET

REQUEST FIELD TRACES

REQUEST

FORWARD ATTACHMENT TO SECURITY REQUEST ADDITIONAL BIOGRAPHIC INFO

REQUEST GREEN LIST

FURNISH GREEN LIST INFORMATION

SEND

EMTENO POA FOR

SECRET

REQUEST RESULTS OF TECH. INTERROGATION

REQUEST OPERATIONAL 6 DIV. TRACES

Processing Section

ISSUE OPERATIONAL approval REQUEST R( TRACES

ISSUE PROVISIONAL OPERATIONAL APPROVAL

IBVESTlCAtION STILL OUTSTANDING

NOTICE t

PREPARE CANCELLATION FORM.

SCNO TO RI/ARCNIVCS

MEMO TO DIVISION

mi

r ?



SECRET
Office Meinoraiiduffl • united states government

TO : Chief, CI/QA DATE 3 JUL 1957

fbom : Deputy Director of Security (Investigations and Support)

SUBJECT: C-25507
#11256?

1. Reference is made to your memorandum dated 28 February 
1957 wherein a covert security approval was requested to enable 
the Subject’s conversion from contract agent to career agent 
status for use as principal agent for Project AMPHODARCH in 
Cuba under non-official cover. Reference is also made to our 
memorandim of 2 April 1957 in which a provisional covert 
security clearance was granted for the above use.

2. In accordance with the provisions set forth in the 
Director’s Memorandum of Hi February 19U9 entitled, "Security 
and Operational Clearances," a covert security clearance is. 
granted for the use of the Subject, as described in your request 
as set forth in paragraph 1, above.

3. This clearance is contingent upon the following;

a. The receipt by this office of full overseas 
traces and such actual overseas investigation as is 
possible on Subject and on his wife and her family.

b. that Subject be afforded a polygraph inter­
rogation as soon as possible and that .the verbatum 
results-be promptly furnished to this office. The 
Office of Security will be happy to assist in 
arranging this interrogation.

h. Subjects of covert security clearances are not to represent 
themselves as, nor are they to be represented as, employees of 
CIA.

5. Tour attention is called to the fact that a covert security 
clearance does not constitute complete ccnpliance with the 
provisions of CIA Regulation 10-210. Therefore, if you should 
desire at a later date to change the status or use of. this 
individual, a request for clearance to cover any proposed change 
should be sidxaitted to this office.
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6a This clearance becaaes invalid in the event the Subject's 
services are not utilized within 60 days of the date of this 
nenorandum.

FOR THE DIRECT® GF SECURITT:
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SECRET

Office M.ei?wranduffl • united states government

TO s Chief, CI/QA DAT& 3 JUL 1957

irom : Deputy Director of Security (Investigations and Support)

SUBJECT: c-25507
#112569 U]

1. Concurrent with this memorandum a covert security 
clearance is being issued to enable the Subject's conversion fron 
contract agent to career agent for use as principal agent for 
Project AKPHQuARCH in Cuba under non-official cover.

2. This is toadvise that information has been received 
from a confidential source of the Office of Security concerning 
Argentina CORDERO Calderon and her sister, Counsuelo, who are 
believed to be the Subject's wife and sister-in-law respectively. 
According to a December 19Ur report, the above individuals were 
described as Costa Rican citizens then in Panama under 
suspicion and members of the Russian Ballet team of Pedro and 
Lidia CHUPRIKE. Argentina is known to speak and understand 
German. She was formerly married to Pedro MARZAL, reportedly 
a German national and formerly on both British ami U. S. 
Proclaimed List. She is reliably reported to have made pro­
German remarks and is pro-Gerean in her sympathies. It was 

. . further reported that both of the above individuals have at 
times attempted to secure information from members of the 
American Armed Forces.

J. In view of the above information, it is requested, that 
current overseas traces and investigation be conducted on the 

and other members of his wife's immediate family and that the 
results thereof be furnished this office.

lu The covert security clearance which is being issued 
in this case is made contingent upon the facvrable results of 
the requested overseas traces and investigation.

SECRET



SECRET 
(Vh«H filltd Io)

MEMORANDUM FOR:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

, I;. April 1557

Wn/lil/Cuba/McAuley

Cl/Operational Approval and Support Division

GiivtlzJi, Loss Lester

1. Your request dated ________ .___________________ for approval
to use the Subject has been Office of Security.

2. The results of this action are transmitted herewith.
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Office Memorandum • united states government

TO » Chief, Cl/uA DATfc 2 APR 1957

, FROM : Acting Deputy Director of Security (Investigations
' j ' - and Support) . . . ./■■■

j SUBJECT: C-25507 • '
f #11256? .. .

I 1. Reference 18 made to your memcrandu® dated 28 February 1957,
wherein a provisional covert security approval and a covert security 

. • approval were requested to enable the.Subject’s conversion to career
। . agent status for use as Principal Agent fcr Project AEPHCOARCH in

Cuba, under r.on-official cover.

j 2. In accordance with the provisions set fcrth in Clandestine?';
i Services Instruction No. 1C-5 and Field Regulation 10-215, a pro- ’ \’
j visional covert security approval is granted fcr the use of the *Xj

Subject, as described In your request as set forth in paragraph #1, 
‘ • above*  *
; . £ 

I 3. It should be noted that the provisional covert security
; approval herein granted is based on limited investigative coverage^
■ and should not be in any way construed as a final security deter-^
i jgKinaticn relative to a full covert security approval. Upon com-
j - pleticn of additional investigation now pending, you will be ap-
i , prcpriately advised as to pur decision with regard to the issuance
J t of a full covert security approval.

! ’ I*.  Subjects of provisional covert security approvals are not
! tc represent themselves as, nor are they to be represented as,
j . eaployees of CIA. '

i. ; . 5» lour attention is called to the fact that a provisional'
j ■ covert security approval does not constitute complete compliance

with the provisions of CIA Regulation 10-210. Therefore, if you should 
desire at a later date to charge the status or use of this individual, 
a request for approval to cover any proposed change should be submitted 
to this office.

6. This approval becomes invalid in the event the Stbject's 
services are not utilized within 60 d^rs of the date of this meao- 
ramdum.

FCR THh DIRtCiCR OF SECURITY!

Bred H. Hall
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>®<CRANIXn< FCRl Chief, Office of Security

VIA 1 Chief, CI/OA

SUBJECT* Arthur G. VAIVADA (sp.) 
C-25507

1. Raferenoe is nado to OS’s verbal request of 7 %rch 1957, for 
additional information on Subject in connection with our request for a 
Provisional Covert Security Apw.-bval dated 26 February 1957.

2, Subject was born in De Kalb, ZUinois, on 20 June 1922. Ke 
received his prlnary and high school education in De Kalb and entered 
the V. S. Arqy in 1940, later transferring to the U. S. Air Force. He 
served as an operations and Intelligence specialist, first in the China— 
fexfisa theater and later in Panama, He was discharged from the Service 
in 1945 with the grade of Technical Sergeant. After his discharge, he 
worked for a brief period as a laboratory technician in the Sterling 
(Illinois) Sillca-Cel Corporation and then returned to the Rmana Canal 
Zone to Barry a Costa Rican girl in December 1945. For about four Booths 
he worked as a stevedore and labor foreman in the Canal Zone. In April 
1946 he re-enlisted in the Air Force in,the Canal Zone and was discharged 
three years later, in 1949.

3. late in 1948 he was recruited by the Agency, and on 1 June 1949 
became a CIA contract agent. Since that date, he has served as a con­
tract agent with continuing high level performance, first in Costa Rica, 
later in Quatesala and Cuba. He is currently assigned to Cuba where he 
is utilised as Principal Agent of Project AKPHCQARCH. Subject has worked 
principally and successfully so, on Coonmnist Rirty penetration opera­
tions since his engagement with CIA, and his current work Involves the 
handling of a net of agents providing coverage of Ccnwuntst, leftist, 
revolutionary and other political activities at the University of Ha bane, 
and the Student-youth circles in general in Cuba.

X, Subject has always proven to be loyal and trustworthy. 2s view 
at his outstanding record and strong overall qualifications, and his 
expressed desire for a career with CIA, It has been recooaended be be 
converted from contract to career agent status. He was promoted recently 
to the equivalent of a QS-10 rating.



l""' ” .. ...............  ■ . -

SECRET

2

5. Subject’s spouse, a Costa Rican cltlaen, has expressed desire 
to acquire U» S. cltizanahlp, and has now trade the. necessary arrange— 
neats to accompany her husband to the 0. B. for this purpose, when 
Subject returns tor Covert training at Headquarters in the very near 
future.

6, Covert Security Approval, with an expedite Provisional Covert 
Security Approval, has been requested In connection with the recooaenda- 
tlon to convert Subject from contract to staff status.

J. C. KIHO 
Chief, Western Healophore Division
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SECRET 
(Bm Pilled Io)

r 
i 
t REQUEST FOR INVESTIGATION AND (OR) NAME CHECK

DATE

28 February 1957

i TO : Deputy Director of Security
___________ ATT: Mr. Rice 2613 I

PROJECT

i
/ FROM Chief, CI/Ope rational Approval 

t’nd Support Division

i-
SUBJECT :

C-25507
PCSA requested by 

15 Harch 1957. ..
1
1 #11256?

v

J. AREA Of SUBJECT’S ASSIGNMENT

______PCSA fc____ I. TYPE Of REQUEST J. METHOD OF HANDLING

__ Li* ___L '* __ lx !««• I L_l‘« ' | |«ar«0tTc | JeouT/ef

>• INDICES RESULTS REQUESTED RY 4. FBI CHECK REQUESTED

RY(Dat«)

(WH/m/Cuba) 
«. use or subjCct 

see remarks
7. INVESTIGATION NOT TO REVEAL* INTEREST OF 0. COVER SUGGESTED FOR INVESTIGATION

». RESULTS OF TRACES

! Rl TRACES GREEN LIST INITIATED

-N2I___ ■'* , ,__________________ .__ ;________________ -L2?___L....L1C
j |Q. ATTACHMENTS | | IIQ.HIT I | X | O *«  « ■ »______ ,
I REMARKS

j 6. Subject has served CIA in a contract capacity since 19h9, with a continuous
! high level of performance. He is currently assigned to Cuba, where he is being

’utilized a the Principal Agent for' Project AMPHODARCH. Project AHPHOCAECH is an
i FI operation designedto provide information on political activities (including
i Cosuaunist) in university.circles In Havana, Cuba. In view of his- outstanding 

record and strong overall qualifications, and his expressed desire for a carver 
with CIA, it has been recoxaended he be converted froa contract to carrer agent . 
status.



CASE bO.

INSTRUCTION SHEET

Processing Section
PLEASE TAKE the following action on the case set forth above

SECRET

ISSUE OPERATIONAL APPROVAL REQUEST fll TRACES

ISSUE PROVISIONAL OPERATIONAL APPROVAL

INVESTIGATION STILL OUTSTANDING REQUEST FIELD TRACES

REQUEST ADDITIONAL BIOGRAPHIC INFO

NOTICE: REQUEST GREEN LIST

PREPARE CANCELLATION FORM FURNISH GREEN LIST INFORMATION

SEND TO RI/ARCHIVES

REQUEST OPERATIONAL A OlV. TRACES

REQUEST RESULTS OF TECH. INTERROGATION

■
■ I ■

FORWARD ATTACHMENT TO DIVISION

REMARKS*

i SEND "QUERY* MEMO TO DIVISION

DAYS UNTIL

SECRET

EXTEND POA FOR

• H'

5 ■ 
J 
tea*
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SECRET

REQUEST FOR INVESTIGATION AND APPROVAL
26 February 1957

TO: Cl/Operational Approval and Support 
Division

from: 
(biviaion) . • •

VH/III/CUBA
SUBJECT CI/OA FILE no. SO FILE NO.

TWajt NAME

Ross Lester CCRZIER : C-25507
CWPTQNYM OB PSEUDOWYW

Arthur G. VAIVADA
tvpc of agent ea employee

USE OF AGENT OR EMPLOYEE (Full dvtaili)

________Subject has served CIA in al contract caparity since 1949, with a contiriKW__  

high level of performance. He la currently assigned to Cuba, where he is being 

utilized as the Principal Agent for Project AMPH CIARCH. Project AMPHODARCH is 

an FI operation designed to provide information on political activities (including

~C<aEaanist) in university circles in Havana, Cuba. In view of his outstanding_______

record and strong overall qCAlifications, and his expressed desire for a career

with CIA, it has been recon&epded he be converted from contract to career agent siatt s
TYPE ACTION REQUESTED

GOVERNMENT

COVERT SECURITY APPROVAL

PROPRIETARY APPROVAL

PRO ANO GREEN LIST STATUS
£ '■ PRO I. O*  EOUI TALENT. IS ATTACHED IN T»O COPIES PRO I I

GOVERNMENT

i r- obtainable
FIELD TRACES.

BILL BE FORWARDED WHEN RECEIVED

KO NOT CIPECT.EO TO POSSESS RELEVANT INFO. 
SUGGESTED INVESTIGATIVE COVER T

ACADEMIC

OTHER:
-5-5

Rl TRACES DIVISION TRACES t
x w«» (Bbt derogatory' ao'accoao
INDICATE SPECIAL L1HITATIOA*  OK INVESTIGATION OH SPECIAL COVERAGE OESIRCO

x BCC0>t,(Hot derogatory) ao oecooo I

■■/a

W. Galbraith

SUBJECT
IS -

X *«A«f UWAVAWt RF Ct*

U«*W*W<  •» O.S. CAVAWWatsT ISTltlir

A«««C ua««««c of ii»ijtia*Ti«i

HAS •« • *«•*•  A-7 _ ,■?

VosT
3. Barter

natb

;772 SECRET. i»i
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PERSONAL ^SSTORY STATEMENT

Instructions;.!. Answer all questions completely. If question is not applicable write “NA.” Write 
' “unknown" only if you do not know the answer and cannot obtain the answer from 

......, personal records. Use the blank pages at the end of this form for extra details on 
any question or questions for which you do not have sufficient room.

g. Type, print, or write carefully; illegible or incomplete forms will not receive consid- 
__ eration.

• \

HAVE YOU BEAD AND DO YOU UNDERSTAND THE INSTRUCTIONS?--------------
(Yea or No)

5
I

SEC. 1. PERSONAL BACKGROUND

Miss

A- FULL NAME SSahr- 
lt« No yfr,
Inktela)

taster

(UkldW)

PRESENT- ADDRESS

PERMANENT ADDRESS -.

B. NICKNAME

NAMES? .

HOW LONG?

Crozier

<lut>

Telephone 5cOO
Office________

Home______
Cuba

Jose, Bins iCmM

EoJjg”"”
WHAT OTHER NAMES HAVE YOU USED?____ :________

- «3i»> (State)

______ UNDER WHAT CIRCUMSTANCES HAVE YOU EVER USED THESE
a^-.. . ., .. v ... ..... . .J:.-/. ’ .

—-rt—ft- 
a •...■

____IF A LEGAL CHANGE, GIVE PARTICULARS
a <> ■. "\ i Z

■ '-V T.- -u"•: " - : ■ f

4r
SI

E4

IWWJ=S» 1922 \. DoKalB1;’Unhdifi
C.DATE OF BIRTH _ ____ ________ .. PLACE OFBIRTH _ __ 1__L_____ _

IB . ■ <Cita® (State) ^g^atry)

HPRESENT CITIZENSHIP___ ;__ ‘ BY BIRTH? ______ BY MARRIAGE?__________________
’*T  I JUL a

BY NATURALIZATION CERTIFICATE NO. ISSUED J________BY ______

.< .. BA . V - M. : j : ~ <***•»  <Orart>

TEA

• **rt  <a*)

HAVE YOU HAD A PREVIOUS NATIONALITY?

TO

<ToootNo>

ANY OTHER NATIONALITY? 
(Ctontry)

GIVE PARTICULARS

S .yi&r

- J’S

HAVE YOU TAKEN STEFS TO CHANGE PRESENT CITIZENSHIP? GIVE PARTICULARS:

t

aw

'*7

?■ .■



E. IF BORN OUTSIDE U. 8. WHEN DID YOU FIRST ARRIVE IN THIS COUNTRY! —J”___ .___

PORT OF ENTRY! __!E_____ ON PASS PORT OF WHAT COUNTRY! _____________

LAST U.S. VISA____ - '' '• ‘_______ ____________
(Humber) (Type) (Place of lane) (Date of fane)

Sec. 2. PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION 

' ' 34 ' ' ’ M I’M
AGE  SEX  HEIGHT WEIGHT_____ --------------

EYES-------5??___ ..... HAIR COMPLEXION SCARS___ --------------—

BUILD----- OTHER DISTINGUISHING FEATURES __????_----------------------------

SEC. 3. MARITAL STATUS, . - "

fio Yaa Ka Ha
A. SINGLE MARRIED DIVORCED ________ ■„ WIDOWED____~--------

State Date, Place, and Reason pob au. Separations, Divorces or Annulments

......  a - ,.....
B. WIFE OR HUSBAND (IF YOU HAVE BEEN MARRIED MORE THAN ONCE—INCLUDING ANNUL­

MENTS—USE A SEPARATE SHEET FOR FORMER WIFE OR HUSBAND GIVING DATA REQUIRED 
BELOW FOR ALL PREVIOUS MARRIAGES.) r
NAME nr spoitsf irgwrtlm de lee Angelas Cordero de 'Crosier

(Ftrat) (MMOe) (BUMen) (Last)

. • place and date of marriage 17 Doo» 1945, CrislobaX, Canal Zone

BIS (OR HER) ADDRESS BEFORE MARRIAGE -___
. (8t an*  Number) (City) (State) ■ (Country)

LIVING OR DECEASED , DATE OF DECEASE CHWR R

■•i PRESENT, or last, address St»p Bo« 655 Vedado, Babana, Cuba
(St. and Nmnter) (Qte) (State) ' (Country)

.. „r.. ... . DATE OF BIRTH 15/3/18 PLACE OF BIRTH___________________________________________
. O‘— 1 (Qte) (State) (Country) .

IF BORN OUTSIDE U. S. INDICATE DATE AND PLACE OF ENTRY —
:-------CITIZENSHIP -5?^*  B^2*'U hEN ACQUIRED! Btrth ^HERE! ^M> ^”*1

(CHy) (State) (Ouatey)
. omniPATtoM Housewife__________ last employer, Boe* . ■

EMPLOYER’S OR BUSINESS ADDRESS________ ____________________________________________ ___
(SLsatNaetar) (Ctty) . (ftals) tfirafu)

■ ‘? rcr:rL5Cf:<'-,MILrrAKY SERVICE FROM —------TO------ jEL----- BRANCH OF SERVICE___ -J5--------
.■ ----- :—_ . . . __  .. a

COUNTRY --------------------------------------- DETAILS OF OTHER GOVT. SERVICE, U. S. OR FOREIGN



4. CHILDREN OR DEPENDENTS (ItthJe partial dependents): -
Son 6^

1. name ^0BB Aroolfo Cronler_______ - relationship________ _ _______age___ ;------ .

CITIZENSHIP ____ ______________1_ ADDRESS

2. NAME MlMan Carldad Crosier

CITIZENSHIP ”_____________

8. NAME ;

5th St., Ko. 655, Katana, Cuba 
ADDRESS____„_____—------------- -------------------------------------

(St ud Xsote) (CUT)  (State) (Crater)
m 

____________RELATIONSHIP_____________ —— AGE-------------

CITIZENSHIP _____—___________L- ADDRESS „----------------- ------ _-------------------- ;----------------------_
(St tad NusScr) (Car) (State) (Cooairy)

SEC. ‘ 5. FATHER (Give the same information for stepfather and/or guardian on a separate sheet) 

Earl Crozier
( Middle)

Laster 
(Fh«)'"‘ 77(Middle) ” (LeM)

LIVING OR DECEASED _ >,ATE OF DECEASE  CAUSE
RR Ko. 1 Tampico Ullnbls USA

PRESENT, OR LAST, ADDRESS

FULLNAME

(St «ad Number) (Qty) (State)
itita is iQnfl Ihlestlne Uli

DATE OF BIRTH ™£*_J2_± ’!fT,LACE OF BIRTH__________________________
(Cttn (Stat.)

IF BORN OUTSIDE U. S. INDICATE DATE AND PLACE OF ENTRY

(Gentry)

CITIZENSHIP___ P®_______ WHEN ACQUIRED? Mrth

Trackdriver 
OCCUPATION________________

above 
___WHERE?_________ _______ :______  

Self-«^ploj®^, ,ST> ‘Cc“‘’T’

LAST EMPLOYEE__________ ____________________ _
HR So. 1 Tasplco Illinois CS&

EMPLOYER’S OR OWN BUSINESS ADDRESS _ ___________ —____________________ _ _____________
1917 • ***”• ,s“,’:us

MILITARY SERVICE FROM TO _ _______ __ BRANCH OF SERVICE _________
'• Theatre! <IMU’ <n*t')

XanSSSr ; i^tails of OTHER govt, service, u. s. or foreign

Sec. 6. MOTHER (Give the sameinformation for stepmother on a separate sheet)
I7„l FULL NAME m»brth tewe Ifcllhben ‘:

rV (VbA) (KMAe) (Itft)
UVZNG OR DECEASED DATE OF DECEASE . **_______ _  CAUSE ................

PRESENT, OR LAST, ADDRESS____ :______ T?____
(8t and Member) 

date'OP BIRTH ■ ^^^PI.ACK op BIRTH

ftaeaieo Till nolo USA .

IhlgillB, lffi>lS W*  '

- ~______________ • m ■___________ Birth above
CITIZENSHIP . WHEN ACQUIRED? _ _____________WHERE?___  ■ - . - "

(Otrf ^M.) (Cran>>

IF BORN OUTSIDE U. 8. INDICATE DATE AND PLACE OF ENTRY . ~ "



(4)

OCCUPATION BCMaMffl—-LAST EMPLOYEE —ffitoHBL—------------- -------- 1_

EMPLOYER’S OR OWN BUSINESS ADDRESS_____ JJakXUBffl------------------------------- - ---------------------
<SL and NssLtf) (Qty) » (State) (Country)

MILITARY SERVICE FROM____fit TO KA_____ BRANCH OF SERVICE _—fit______ ___

COUNTRY ’’ ‘ Kt ' ' DETAILS OF OTHER GOVT. SERVICE, U. & OR FOREIGN

’2ii’''lL£.li£Li__JBona------- ————:——_— -------------- :—:

Sec. 1. BROTHERS AND SISTERS (Including half*,  step-, and adopted brothers and sisters):

L full NAME __________________________________®“fl—___________ Crozier AGE _J?Z_
(First) (Middle) (Last)

PRESENT ADDRESS__ _______________
(St. and Ntsahar)

___ Ttepico. Illinois
(City) . (State)

USA ___ OS
(Qlizauhip-). (Qnmtry)

2. FULL NAME 1^®® . Lilly Crozier AGE__
(Flrat) (HiddW) (Last)

PRESENT ADDRESS.....
‘(SL and Nuabar)

Taspico*  Illinois OSA OS
(City) (Stete) (CteBtiy) (Citizenship)

3. full nave_____jn.H,nfihft____________________Rlafno Crozier age 3Q_
.1. <Flnt> (Middte) <LaM>

PRESENT adp^frs 1900 Canal St»f Rock fallBy Ill Inola USA ...OB-____
(SLasdNcabcr) .. (G£>) (&ate) (Qraztry) (Citizenship)

4. FULL NAME_____&>ZT4jl______________________ Edhrfjn______________ €ZS3i@?. AGE —24__
: (Fira) . QUtA> <Lut>

PRESENT ADDRESS 8041 Jlsi_ATO»».St^rlljftg*_.Xlll®Qi8_____ 55®-------------W  
r . . (SlafidNoabcr) (CH?) (State) (Coentry) (Citizenship)

5. FULL NAME_____BA__________________________ :____________ :------------------------ ------AGE-------- ;-----
>. •; ...J.(Pint) . CMMdM

‘ PRESENT ADDRESS----------------------- —---------------------------------------------------------
........... . . (St.andNaater) ' . , (Owl (Sue.) ■ (CetnitCT).

i. Sec. 8. FATHER-IN-LAW ; J

FULL NAME Mbeyto Cariero loiria
........... ...............................-- ’-(FUit) OCdfle) (Lott)

LIVING OR: DECEASED DATE OF DECEASE _.Qctw..?4»^J4AuSE _Carvta&X_B0»

~ -present, or last, address __ ___•______________________ fenJose, CcgfaJMm------------ -
(SL—d (Susa) (Countty) .

DATE OF BIRTH - MX PLACE OF BIRTH fi>» Carta Btm------------------ -

~ IF BORN OUTSIDE U. & INDICATE DATE AND PLACE OF ENTRY_________ ______ *---------------

CU,!~KZamb ■■■■-■:; ■—■■ - gg ................ ..................

'dfiZENSHIP —Coflta. BlffWBEN ACQUIRED? WHERE? —JttgW 'L■■■'.'■ "■
(Qty) (State) (CaoBtry)

Ssc <j- cjOccupation-MwIcIbb ~ i T.a<rY-gxn»tnvTra■_ teknoua_____________________
■ mta i



i SEC. 9. MOTHER-IN-LAW •-

FULL NAME , - . Dora „ • —- Cow!nm ftnrtaprffl—
(Flnt) (Middle) (Urt)

LIVING OR DECEASED DATE OF DECEASE _ E1_________CAUSE St

fj

.X £

I 
f 

i

PRESENT, OR LAST, ADDRESS_____^..ifeaA-Tltsfl^San. Jeaa».—£oBt&.Slc&-------- --------
(Su and Nin»fc«T) <C4r> tfctete). * (Cccstry)

DATE OF BIRTH Sept. 7, of birth Saa Jose, Costa Rica_______ :—■.

IF BORN OUTSIDE U. 3. INDICATE DATE AND PLACE OF ENTRY —-   ; _

CITIZENSHIP _C??*LRk?®%HEN  ACQUIRED? Birth — where? —Ahcsa...— 
(GUI (State) (Cosatry)

OCCUPATION Housewife LAST EMPLOYER BtVwewm;

SBC. 10. RELATIVES BY BLOOD, MARRIAGE OR ADOPTION. WHO EITHER LIVE ABROAD 
OR WHO ARE NOT CITIZENS OF THE UNITED STATES:

1. name___ BgPfc. .Cwdenro. da,. Qragor—— relationship pietor-in -lau AGE ay

CITIZENSHIP ADDRESS

2. name-----Jfaranja— relationship -Blsten-ig-JeyAGE gy—

CITIZENSHIP ..Cogta Mttn__ ;; ADDRESS Plnsa Vf-pTtMt- flow C-na+n R<«». -
... (Stead Nanai _a) (City) (Slate) (Gomtry) ..

8. name Consuelo Cordero Calderon_ relationship. aiaterdamlat  age 29 -*

Z. - cmzENSHIP -... ADDRESS -
———^-■-'1' ' < — " ' ~ ~ .. .

SBC. 11. RELATIVES BY BLOOD OR MARRIAGE IN THE MILITARY OR CIVIL SERVICE OF 
; THE U.S. OR OF A FOREIGN GOVERNMENT: BCffi . . [,

L NAME RELATIONSHIP —EL_____ AGE Ry

*r CITIZENSHIP ...................... ADDRESS- - -....... BA______
(SLaadXwste*  (Ctty) <Sat>) (Cbubr>

TYPE AND LOCATION OF SERVICE (IF KNOWN) _____ • ’ BA ■ ■ .......- . . -
C NAME - ' * _________RELATIONSHIP M am - EA -

Crnmastirp................................ address_____ _______________
(St and Nsriw) (Qty)

. ( TYPE AND LOCATION OF SERVICE (IF KNOWN)  

a NAME ■________ :______________________ _ RELATIONSHIP S----- APE BA

CITIZENSHIP ADDRESS___________________________ BA ' -
OandXmtet «3t>> CSate> 

. : P IWPB AND LOCATION OF SERVICE (IF KNOWN) ________ BA _____________________



(«) ./.

SBC. 12. POSITION DATA ; ".....  ’7

A. KIND OF POSITION APPLIED FOB---------- -----------—.----------------------- ------ .----——r..——.--------------
....... . ............ . • ■ .- ■ ' ’ ■ ■

- ■ r—i _ ill i i • - - .1 i - -

B. WHAT IS THE LOWEST ANNUAL ENTRANCE SALARY YOU WILL ACCEPT? f----B&------i—;
(Yea Will Not Be Considered For Any Position With A Lower Entrance Salary.) .'.■■■

C. IF YOU ARE WILLING TO TRAVEL  SPECIFY: OCCASIONALLY__ _____ S&L&BjL&lfiQ—_—*

pwFQtTRMTi.v when necessary. , constantly___ .______ JKo..---------:--------------------

D. CHECK IF YOU WILL ACCEPT APPOINTMENT, IF OFFERED: IN WASHINGTON, D. C.--XeSL

: ANYWHERE IN THE UNITED STATES _ OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES   ?®®_—

E.IF YOU WILL ACCEPT APPOINTMENT IN CERTAIN LOCATIONS ONLY, SPECIFY LOCATIONS:

' Preference for latin America and Spain ' -

SBC. 13. EDUCATION

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ADDRESS___ _______________________________________
(City) . ..(State) . (Country)

DATES ATTENDED GRADUATE?________________________?®?-------------------- -

mow school Defalb Tottohip address________________________________ 5?* ______
(City) r (State) (Country)

DATES ATTENDED ^3^1939 GRADUATE?

college University of. Costa address San Jose^ CostaRica 
Econanies «*»)  - : / <* “•> •’T* ’1

:• o ;;f i major and specialty -JjggMMff .Theonr_____years completed _£qsje—__

:• 1949-1953 ‘ . Bat yet
;i. DATES ATTENDED_________ w ____ DEGREE-------------------- 1-------- ----- -

Univ, of San Carlos Guatemala City, Guatenala
COLLEGE________ ;______________________  ADDRESS--------------------------------- :——-------------------- -

(Ctty) (Slate) (Country)

_ . _____ . - * Kconoiirfcis _ • — abidles .NAJOR AND SPECIALti . ' YEARS C0MPLL1ED
'____ 195A Jan-Jfay 1 fo

I , DATES ATTENDED ;--------- DEGREE ------—-------------------- —----- -
____ _  OhlTsrsity of Habana ono year. 1954-55. Sabana. Cuba 
CHIEF UNDERGRADUATE COLLEGE SUBJECTS__________ L—:--- ----- --- -
Political Economy, ft-inclplea of A±alnistration, Sociology. General 

Jfcte—attea, Soennaio Hietoeyj PByehelogyy Stati&%ieot Finaaelal-Jfatky—-
-- Eeccooic Doctrines, labor lav, Credit-iiooey & Banking, Public Treasury, 

n, AdsdiiisLratluu, Advanced-
Algebra, Biodomographic Statistics, Accounting I, Theory of Occupation

3 / ^Vtuyiaait)- amt labor ttttOM SBTCg^;--------—------------------ --------------------



Sec, 14. ACTIVE U. S. OR FOREIGN MILITARY SERVICE 

. ? . . . tCooany) ~~'(Senin) ................... '(Bm*)  . . (lauee*  Berrtee)

'"HaidxBlSsrf <!&&«•>

REMARKS:

SELECTIVE SERVICE BOARD NUMBER —ADDRESS 

KA_____ _____

—-ST­

IF DEFERRED GIVE REASON
r . . . . . . . . • •

INDICATE MEMBERSHIP IN MILITARY RESERVE ORGANIZATIONS

SEC. 15. CHRONOLOGICAL HISTORY OF EMPLOYMENT FOR PAST 15 YEARS. ACCOUNT 
FOR ALL PERIODS. INCLUDE CASUAL EMPLOYMENT. INCLUDE ALSO PERIODS 
OF UNEMPLOYMENT. GIVE ADDRESSES AND STATE WHAT YOU DID DURING 
PERIODS OF UNEMPLOYMENT. LIST LAST POSITION FIRST. (List all civilian ent 
ployment by a foreign government, regardless of dates.)

CLASSIFICATION GRADE
FROM 194Q ,________TO— —19/J-____ ... (IF IN FEDERAL SERVICE)------ --------------------- -

EMPLOYING .’TRM OR AGENCY______ ~ WSWj IWtV----- —------- ----------- ..... ....... —----- —

ADDRESS_______ :________ ___mt______ .—:--------—--------- :-------------------- _ ■-■■■------------------ :  
(St. end NambrfF1 (City) (Sate) (Cotntn)

KIND OF BUSINESS______ —ft_______ NAME OF SUPERVISOR —_ -ft-----------------------

TITLE OF JOB_____ _ . ..... — SALARY *  —— PER — a ----------

your duties Tntrftl 11 gw>ce KCO-R&oolgte-l&-eoMeetd.«i^-oro2aatiog»~~liita»ppt>-

tatloD-aDd-distrlbutlea-ef—lnfMHBaUet>"Of--et>az^-an<l-cuuzrteriarte2±l|p9iRN3r-*  

activities and the safeguarding af Hinitary.lnfaamtlnn,-:----.......

reasons for leaving___ STS and tarraination of W-U._ ——

‘ . .1. CLASSIFICATION GRADE
FROM *U>  45-Aprl 46 TO (IF IN FEDERAL SERVICE)-------Unknot —

employingfirmor agency—United-States.-EB»XAl»..Statlee—..

tTirrcres Coca Sala, Canal ------ .--------------------- ------- .----- - -------------------
’ (St. ead Sanbi) 109) (Ware) (Ctentty) ’ .

kind of business Supply Station name of supervisor "nkrrmn

title of job___ImdlngMn-Xabor------ _salary»—1X88-------- per--------fay

YOUR DUTIES —TaniHng n"~711 rim Ij Ehlpo Kith DtrtlTO Inluef-

■ Mnirrtalnlng frrfatftnt Htonlra Inopdery-hHodllng oa3r»aBr-aml/car, daatrnmUijfi

__ .of riqrtlMmtei______——..—.—-----------------—_____________________t •

. REASONS FOR LEAVING— Pmrlgnnil tn ro onllnt in thu tnij -- ---------- ——
(?) - m —■ । ■;
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' CLASSIFICATION GRADE ,
from April 18f 19mr> Apr. 1ft, 1949(ip in federal service) _—JVSgU—-

EMPLOYING FIRM OR AGENCY----------- PSA?—- ------------- --------i-----__--------- :--------------- - ---------- -

address Albrook Field, Canal Zone______________ ' _________ .
(St. ud Nte^taO (Cite) ~ (State) ' *

\ , KIND OF BUSINESS______ —___________ NAME OF SUPERVISOR ______ -__ —_____ ____ ,___ J

TITLE OF JOB .____*̂ y^E®?®®J®Q_ ___ SALARY Jj—W_______PER -_______ ®-----------

YOUR DUTIES Chief cf Section. Political Analysis, Caribbean Air 

Ccnannd. Organize and maintain files, study and prepare timely

REASONS FOR leaving to study Political Economy at the University
of Costa Rica*

Anr 1ft IPAQ M*r  1951 CLASSIFICATION GRADE_FROM Apr* TO ..... (IF IN FEDERAL SERVICE)__ —---- fl*-..  . ....

EMPLOYING FIRM OR AGENCY----------—-

ADDRESS San Jose, Costa Rica __________ ___________________
(81 and Number) - (City) (8u*»)  ’ (CmmUy)

KIND OF BUSINESS pa^t-tima------  NAME OF SUPERVISOR—__ -----------------------------------
Photo.

“TITLE OF JOB_________ 5®®®________ _______ SALARY ;..^®TtaMLe PER 

YOUR DUTIES_____ — —51----- ;----------- -—;------:----- ----------- -----

v ; REASONS FOR LEAVING  ____ __®plpyed_.cy^QllaKingjLg£jicy*«*̂ ._: ------ ------ J----------
?• CLASSIFICATION GRADE - ? ;

from March 1953 to Jttne 1?53(if in federal service)--------unknown—.

J... EMPLOYING FIRM OR AGENCY ------
~ VQSttt Jxlctui GUVHfB&BSwa* ......‘11.

AtinPEaq................ Can Jose, Costa Rica ______ ~
............ ...... (St. and Numtar) (Cite) (Stet.) (Contrr)

KIND OF BUSINESS______ ®___________NAME OF SUPERVISOR Df*  Cesar PoBdoll
■ ■■ ■ it ograpbar •
;; / TITLE OF JOB_______________________________SALARY I P®** .^ftfER-----------------------—

YOUR DUTIES Design and direct a photographic Jaborotorr for .tcda>lpal 

Mprit ID faf tb*1 Cnata RJ«.n Gtwemenmt anti thn ttrfwarelty

’ ■ of Coeta Rica.___________________________ . ._______ ____________ __ _________ . .

, „ .. REASONS FOR LEAVING Tertedantlmt o£piwork—atemporary position___ ___________
,1’T^ VU4..4*.  . - a- i



SBC. 16. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN DISCHARGED OR ASKED TO RESIGN FROM ANY POSI­
TION? HAVE YOU LEFT A POSITION UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES WHICH YOU 
DESIRE TO EXPLAIN? GIVE DETAILS:

—--- ---- ------SO------ - -----—-------- ■ • ■........................  —----------- :---- ' ' —

SBC. 17. GENERAL QUALIFICATIONS

A-FOREIGN LANGUAGES (STATE DEGREE OR PROFICIENCY AS “SLIGHT," "FAIR," OR 
“FLUENT") . . . ■ . . '

LANGUAGE____-------------------SPEAK READ-----Flaest- WRITE Flnfrnt-------

language —Spanish speak —Fluent— read___ Fluent— write -----------

LANGUAGE  SPEAK____READ WRITE

MUST ALL SPORTS AND BOBBIES WHICH INTEREST YOU: INDICATE DEGREE OF PRDFI- 
(3ENCY IN EACH:

WwMngj wtee and nea.—SaHbeetingy-SMitLBgy-AscaoxT.—Pont.ha 11 ,

-J^tiooaJLrecord 4a-0mteaBla-1954.in. I)L8cua...PistoL.lBrp$rtlt—ChMSj— 

Wangle lore. Photography—freelance and ccsEJarcial.
C.HAVE YOU ANY QUALIFICATIONS, AS A RESULT OF TRAINING OR EXPERIENCE, WHICH 

MIGHT FIT YOU FOB A PARTICULAR POSITION?

—PQfHMoB. DO.goaOTffil, qy anrnnflanefl has baen

in In tin tonrlaan areas, in their universities and

. Ta irfutwy mwHm. I voald natarally qualify for a position

Hr intelligence- la civil service, this anst be coavert-
ihlo torn or mare demrtBests. of which I have no knowledge as to

SUCH AS OPERATION OF SHORT-WAVE RADIO, MULTILITH, COMPTOMETER, KEY PUNCH, 
TURRET LATHE, SCIENTIFIC OR PROFESSIONAL DEVICES:

K eeaanuic analysis in latla American areas.

—r—<—»»• in TwAifty send and receive 15-20 wgn Ifcgse International.

fay Mtnirwr. Qpmted aotiiaL piotore sroieetors Sinplcx 35as and 

- about eTT 16k> nakss*  Kioto reproduction equipment, including latoratoiy 

aicroptiotogFapby.
APPROXIMATE NUMBER OF WORDS PER MINUTE IN TYPING Aft SHORTHAND fa
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HARE YOU NOW OB HAVE YOU EVER BEEN A LICENSED OR CERTIFIED MEMBER OF ANY 
TRADE OR PROFESSION, SUCH AS PILOT, ELECTRICIAN, RADIO OPERATOR, TEACHER, 
LAWYER, CPA, ETC. fiO 

■ m
IF YES, INDICATE KIND OF LICENSE AND STATE_____.'.™.

in 
FIRST LIC. OR CERTIFICATE (YR) ... - LATEST UC. OR CERTIFICATE (YR)__________ '<

F. GIVE ANY SPECIAL QUALIFICATIONS NOT COVERED ■ ELSEWHERE IN YOUR APPLICATION 
SUCH AS:
(1) YOUR MORE IMPORTANT PUBLICATIONS (DO NOT SUBMIT COPIES UNLESS REQUESTED) 
(2) YOUR PATENTS OR INVENTIONS
(8) PUBLIC SPEAKING AND PUBLIC RELATIONS EXPERIENCE
(4) HONORS AND FELLOWSHIPS RECEIVED

(1) All written work io polltlcal-eccnosgr vaa classified.

(2) Sone.................  .........................

. . (3) Bone  ................................................. , .........................♦ — — — — . . — - —*>  - - - 11 1 ^^^***^^^*  —*»*̂**      । , , I I -   - * - I 1 I I , | - - - - i - ■ r f r . ■ ■ , i I I ,1 ■■■■ ■

.......... . . ........................ ■ ■- ... - -
IL DO YOU RECEIVE AN ANNUITY FROM THE UNITED STATES OR DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

GOVERNMENT UNDER ASY RETIREMENT ACT OR ANY PENSION OR OTHER COMPENSATION 
rOB MILITARY OR NAVAL SERVICE! IF ANSWER IS “YES," GIVE COMPLETE DETAILS:

U) 30919 ....1 --•z~~-... - ’“-• ■ —'.... - —— ........• r£..

G. HAVE YOU A PHYSICAL HANDICAP, DISEASE, OR OTHER DISABILITY WHICH SHOULD BE 
CONSIDERED IN ASSIGNING YOU 10 WORK! IF ANSWER IS “YES," EXPLAIN:

Bom -..........- • '. ~l ... r . .........

yr rj;-.i. ’tri's



SBC. 18. GIVE FIVE CHARACTER REFERENCES—IN THE U. S.—WHO KNOW YOU INTI-
MATELY—(Give residence and business addresses where possible.)

L
v/o feuds viniffiEs Street a*d  Number Citjf State

nne WrlghV-tattersou APB, CRyton, Chio
RF.t tnn^^'1^a‘Iid->nDaytaQ Chip

2.

A

Howard Mek Couse

Donald Jhge

RES. ADD J0SA2A5L
. Centerpart, Li, H. I.

. bus. add E?1? .
req add. ^/ Edison Elffip Illinois___ :_

A
Col« Ca J# Stattier _____ BUS. ADD J'BntagCT^BOLdg. . _

RES. ADD CcEn* Ave*»  MMhingtflO 8, D. c

'< ‘ A..
Eduard A, IhrellDB

BUS. ADD -
res.

v. 23, &x»

(U)

SEC. 19. NAMES OF FIVE PERSONS WHO KNOW YOU SOCIALLY IN THE UNITED STATES— 
NOT REFERENCES, RELATIVES. SUPERVISORS, OR EMPLOYERS—(Give residence 
and business addresses where possible.) . . .

Milford A. pyla Street mid Number City State
1_________________..___ :__________ — BUS. add: _—____ :---------------- —— 

. res. add. .h'gnalk, Cal.
~2. addaad BUS. ADD. BbpewBU Junction, fey York

7 - RES. ADD.___ :________ :___ 
- . Ifilo Edwards ... 
-8.____________77. __________ : ..■■■•. BUS. ADD.______ ,_________  ■ _:________

res. add._^“_«3___ ;___ . __Hosston... minds.
Joseph ParkOTich 

4.____________ _____________________ mis. Ann. _______ _____________________ ____________
pF.s. Ann 5t« Defalb . HHndls

. Gq? Shlffist
•A-;________ :_________________ :________ bits. Ann. _ ___  ___ _ ____ _______________________

res. add.J”~!2..Ya.

CUg

20. GIVE THREE NEIGHBORS AT YOUR LAST NORMAL RESIDENCE IN THE U. S.— 
(Give residence and business addresses where possible.)

. Belen Buchanan StrmtaudNumber
- ------------- ---------------------- ---- - ------- --  BUS- Ann ...B,— .. - - . . , RES. ADD. jjtju

A--------------------------- --- :-----— BUS. ADD..———
Otten not repdlrf. EE3- ADD,I®O»Jt...

A _ .. - ...———77—__________  BUS. ADD.__________ • ■
RES. ADD.________ :________

21. FINANCIAL BACKGROUND ' ’ ' '

A. ARE YOU ENTIRELY DEPENDENT ON YOUR SALARY? 
. OF OTHER INCOME_____ _.t______________ __ _________ :_______

IF NOT, STATE SOURCES



G HAVE YOU EVER BEEN IN. OR PETITIONED FOR, BANKRUPTCY!______-----------------------
GIVE PARTICULARS, INCLUDING COURT: --------- ®------------- -----------L------------- :------------

D. give three credit REFERENCES—in the u. s. All credit references are
1. name foreign since I have noirlivSiWfe ln the CS slpce l94O. ..,^,_------

t NAME____________ S4---------------- :--------
KA 

a NAME ___________ ;___ •—___ :------- :---------

(Sc and Somber) (City) - (State)

ADDRESS-------------------------------------—- ----- :---------------
(Scud Number) (City) (State)

ADDRESS__________________ _ __________ ___________
(ScanAXamber) (City) (State)

SBC. 22. RESIDENCES FOR THE PAST 15 YEARS -
FROM Bcw* 1955 TO Present Calls 5 Bo. 655 Vedsdo Hab&ua, Cuba___ _

* “ ‘“^iHtfWstlco de (CWbua - <settba

! DATES OF MEMBERSHIP:__________ ■ _________ __ _____________________________ -
January 1956 euiTurt

. -■ ....................■■ • -__________________ ' ' ____________ _________________ ______ __
.... *... . (XuMudCtapttr) (Studitate) iCftr) fSW.) . , . _ ,«9nto*l .
tCG ;,r. n .. . ...

DATES OF MEMBERSHIP:__________ :______________ _________ - ...___________ —____________ _

" ............... (St. aad a ember) • (City) (Stole) (Cuntry)

kpr*  1955 Tn Hov. 1955 Calle 11 Be. 1013 Vedado Habana, Cuba 
(Sc gad auaber) <Qty) . (Stale) (Cose try)

FROM 1954 to Apr. 1955 Calle 16, Ko, 511 Vedado Habana, Cuba . 
(Scant fttmhrr) (City) (State)-' (Country)

from An®*  1954 TO Sav* 19^4 Calle 3, Bo. 6A, flmar, Habana, Cuba 
(St. ami umber) (City) (State) (Country)

wom ^by 1954 Tn Aug. 1954 San Juan Tibae, San Jose, Costa Rica 
(Sc gad aamber) (Qty) (State) (Country)

FROM J-9^ TO 1954 7th Ave. B. 9-04, Jocotanango, Ojat. City. 
... .. and amber) - (Qty) (State) (Coontry) .

„n„ Jul. 1953 TA Jan. 1954 5008 7th St. KV, Washington 11, D. C.
<■ AVJQ ,, ......... A tz .......... .. ...■ -........... . —- —......... , .. ... ——. ■ ■■ ..

(Scaad airmher).. (Qty). (State) (Coon try)

t-.nu Apr. 1949 Tn Jul. 1953 San Juan Tibaa, San Jose, Costa Rica 
(AH prior residence ias nlJ^aiy-8«^ee»^4£c£''id~I^4XkT (Country)

SBC. 23. RESIDENCE OR TRAVEL OUTSIDE OF THE UNITED STATES .

A. from_ Aug 40 to Bov 41 . Fort ftragg, M. C. ___ 60th Field Art._______ ;
from U Tn ^44 Ruam '^""ftkF <FCTaM>

- from Bov 44___ ta June 45 inSfa-^Ba«China t^al^e. USAp <ru,1^>

(City or sartionj (Country) ___ (PurpoM).
5 • FROM Deo 45 TO Apr 49 Altrook Field, C, Z,_________... CSAF

(Oxy araertioa) (Country) ; a ^Parpme)
FROM — Apr 49— TO—Xn]y 53 _San Jcse, Gncrta Hica------------ —StadeoV-------■_

(Qtyor eertiofl) (Country) (Purpose)

SBG 24. CLUBS, SOCIETIES, AND OTHER ORGANIZATIONS
LIST NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ALL CLUBS, SOCIETIES, PROFESSIONAL SOCIETIES, EM> 
PLOYEE GROUPS, ORGANIZATIONS OF ANY KIND (INCLUDE MEMBERSHIP IN, OR SUPPORT 
OF, ANY ORGANIZATION HAVING HEADQUARTERS OR BRANCH IN A FOREIGN COUNTRY) TO - 
WHICH YOU BELONG OR HAVE BELONGED:

- Club itofvernitario, Av 3ra» Jflranar, Habana, Cuba "• • 
(Kame and Chapter) (St. and Kimber) (Qty) (StateX (Ctounhj)

dates of membership: 1954*55  aeadeadn yer■



14-00000

ji ,.. ,„ -. - 4. . .... ____ . . __________ ,________________ --

i rt/ri,' <St«»a Mr—>> (Qty) (Slate) . . , . (Cooatrr)
' Ji;.'’ " ’ • " •■' ■ '■■ .■•-•■' ■■ - • ■ '

DATES OF MEMBERSHIP: - -------------- ------------ —--------------------------------- -----------------------------------------
, - . . ■■ ■ :-.r' ~'C '•’> "?', ’ '•: 0 ' •'■.'.i 0 ' ■ ■' 1'

~ OUgHCa^Dtol i'&iSitaiErT ’ (OW) ~(’suu> Couatry)

DATES OF MEMBERSHIP:______ :--------- ________------ ------------------------------------------------------- —

“ (Name a4{£ba>ter> ( (BLaad Number) l (Ote) (Slate) (Country)

DATES OF MEMBERSHIP:----------------- i----- —,----- L-------- :----------------------------- ------------------------------

g. ; iNangtad Chanter) (Bl. and Number) (CKy) (Swte) • (Caaatry)

'£■ ’ ' ■ DATES OF MEMBERSHIP:—:.—  ...-------- -- -----------—■

?> SEC. 25. MISCELLANEOUS
? A. DO YOU ADVOCATE OR HAVE YOU EVER ADVOCATED; OR ARE YOU NOW. OR HAVE YOU
J EVER BEEN A MEMBER OF, OR HAVE YOU SUPPORTED, ANY POLITICAL PARTY OB ORGANI-
|. ZATION WHICH ADVOCATES THE OVERTHROW OF OUR CONSTITUTIONAL FORM OF GOV-
I’ ERNMENT IN THE UNITED STATES?

L IF “YES,” EXPLAIN:_____------------ 1----- -------------- ------ 1—-—1__------------ —
r » ; .

B.DQ YOU USE. OR HAVE YOU USED, INTOXICANTS?_IF 80. TO WHAT
....... . . XCB
' EXTENT?. —-------------------------------------- -—-— ------- - ----- ------------- - ------------- --
C HAVE YOU EVER BEEN^Tt?n!f5ffi^®0^ftrrED OR CONVICTED FOR ANY VIOLATION OF 
. LAW OTHER THAN A MINOR TRAFFIC VIOLATION? IF SO, STATE NAME OF COURT, CITY, 

STATE. COUNTRY, NATURE OF OFFENSE AND DISPOSITION OF CASE:

D.HAVE YOU EVER BEEN COURT-MARTIALED WHILE A MEMBER. OF THE ARMtD FORCES? 
IF ANSWER IS “YES,” GIVE DETAILS BELOW:

SEC’ Ng’ LEEWaX i0 ,U-

" KUST BELOW THE NAMES OF GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS, AGENCIES OR OFFICES TO 
WHICH YOU HAVE APPLIED FOR EMPLOYMENT SINCE 1940:



F. IF, TO YOUR KNOWLEDGE, ANY OF THE ABOVE HAS CONDUCTED AN INVESTIGATION OF 
YOU. INDICATE BELOW THE NAME OF THAT AGENCY AND THE APPROXIMATE DATE OF 
THE INVESTIGATION:

TrrrojrM ga t.i (Loyalty cheek far security) la USAF 1944*

Again for USAF la 1946.

SEC. 26. PERSON TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY:
Mrs. Argentina Crosier Wife

NAME---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- RELATIONSHIP
Calle 5 Go 655 Vedado, . .. Habaaa, Cuba . . .

ADDRESS ... _________________ __ .....__________ ;___ ____________ ;________________ ' - '____
* - (St. and Nomhv) ■ -(City) - (State) (Coon try)

SEC. 27. YOU ARE INFORMED THAT THE CORRECTNESS OF ALL STATEMENTS MADE 
HEREIN WILL BE INVESTIGATED.

ARE THERE ANY UNFAVORABLE INCIDENTS IN YOUR LIFE NOT MENTIONED ABOVE WHICH 
MAY BE DISCOVERED IN SUBSEQUENT INVESTIGATION, WHETHER YOU WERE DIRECTLY 
INVOLVED OR NOT, WHICH MIGHT REQUIRE EXPLANATION? IF SO, DESCRIBE. IF NOT, 
ANSWER “NO."

SBC. 28. I CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING ANSWERS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE 
BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, AND I AGREE THAT ANY MISSTATEMENT 
OR OMISSION AS TO A MATERIAL FACT WILL CONSTITUTE GROUNDS FOR IM­
MEDIATE DISMISSAL OR REJECTION OF MY APPLICATION. -

“oil™-™..- Sabana, Cuba 24 July 1956
SIGNED AT-----------------------_------------’_________________________  DATE_________ ______

.................... —- ------------ (QtysadStaM

ROBS CROZIER
77"-*  • ~ .. • --- » - ...----------------- -- ------- ---- . - ..... — .... ... - -

USE THE FOLLOWING PAGES FOR EXTRA DETAILS. NUMBER ACCORDING TO THE NUM­
BER OF THE QUESTION TO WHICH THEY RELATE. SIGN YOUR NAME AT THE END OF 
THE ADDED MATERIAL. IF ADDITIONAL SPACE IS REQUIRED USE EXTRA PAGES THE 
SAME SIZE AS THESE AND SIGN EACH SUCH PAGE



15 fCcat?

From June 53 to Dee. 53

Student. Gnivorolty of Washington, D. C.

Reasooa for leaving! Tensinatica of couroe.

Pros Jan 54 to Jfey 54.

Student. University of San Carlos, Quatemla City, float.

Seasons for leaving! political disturbances.

SMSMMnMMMBmSBSSMS^MHWaO!

Pinon Jul 54 to present. .

Student. University of Sabana, School of EccnosElc Sciences.

fla&ton 23 (tart)

Kron Jan 54 to Kay 54. GoateBala City, Guatemala. Student

Itaa July 54 to present. Sabana, Cuba Student.
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JS®KAEDOt 701: Chlaf, SS

amkbhosj cbiof, ra/Hi

■ &JBJSCti ...' Covert Erateteg tor Arthur G. VAIW&r.

amsEscBt JuepscsAaca

-•■ . ' '■' i
1. fiefcxsaeQ Xs m£e to your sssxHiaaftusi dated Qsccabsr i

re«p«8tlQs egrort tr&UiLQ^ far Arthur G. ¥AX/AOA. |
I

9. ®» CI Staff eppswos the training request subject to tlaa 
ceesaaata sod reeesoaajftaUoas est forth la the attached raaoareoaftuB 
prepared by CX/Zta sssdar date of 20 teco&er 1>56.

<Rssas Aoslatan
. Otter, Counter latcili^xnoe staff

Afcta^acsti
_ C/CX/ICB mao AM 20 Bee. $6 » Subject; Camanta aaA SecgaBBOftMtea*  

oa Fropamft Covert aaUateg o£ Arthur C. fAIVAaJA

CI/OA/JHBurtcsure (27/14/^6)

1 - Pl/fteteXag
1 - O/ttateteg
1 - C/CI
1 - CX/BU

• evo*

t ■
A
'^A«

si



Anditeili rVR: ct/raa

Cl/OPS

SIQJ-Ci: Request for Covert Training 
Project: AMPHODARCH (PI) 
Pseudonym: Arthur G. VAIVADA

1, Attached ere seoarata ci.-iilils sliacts for Jach CI Jivioion 
listed above. Any caxsnts after rcr/louin  the atxched*
request for training, u.ich uas rulriitted by WH/m/Ciiba oliould 
be recorded cn d:e cement shoot •‘-•evicted.

2, ..lion you have indieatod ;'_vr corr.sonts cn ilia sheet provided, 
send Ulis by iiand to 11.e next ;:=w;n on the roatin;; sheet.

3, Your cc:.iicntE ulll bo cccu'clidotcu into a swortkidm to the j
W division over t?.o sl.^iatix- oi’ ;:~.o Ciiiof, 01 litaff. inis r,xio» |
randwo uill be prepared br.’ ui/i.-., ’:en tills consolidatodroiorandun = . . |
oirits or contradicts one ,uf your cc._.:nn.s, -..'ill so inform you. |

•j, ii yea j?eai that this re-quo3t should rccoi.’a furtiier coordin­
ation ijltiiin CI Stcuf, 31 inly ail the person’s nene or syrlol to the 
routin;; shoet aid xbruard, by hand. -loaLiny outside cf CI btafx’. can
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Ret AKFHODARCH/Arthur G. VAIVADA

CI Staff notes that training for VAIVADA is scheduled to cossence on 
the same date in the same city as the training scheduled forj | 

_____________________________________________________ J This situation seems inherently 
dangerous and unwarranted by the circumstances as known to CI Staff. 
Pending further justification,CI Staff cannot concur in tha training > 
requested/ but would of course concur in the training for VAIVADA if the 
locale were shifted to another city such as New York.

(This is basically an operational or an operational security matter. 
CI/R&VTRB therefore urges that Cl/O?S/WH and CI/OA discuss the problem 
with the desk, and resolve it if possible. Cl/R&A/TRB win of course 
defer to CI/OPS AND Cl/QA in this matter.)



C-//^ ..... .........................................................................................................£

Cl/OrS/WH does not concur with the Cl/R £ A recommendations as set forth for 
the following reasons:

1. The security compromise would only stem from the two BRAG officers 
identifying the VAIVADA affiliation and training on behalf of this Agency. 
This appears extremely remote as the desk advised there is ho indication 
that the ERaC officers know VAIVADA either by name or sight.

2. While VAIVADA is being trained, his wife will be attending citizen­
ship classes in D.C. preparing for her citizenship examination before 
returning to-Cuba. Consequently, it would be a financial drain for VAIVADA 
to stay in New York City and his wife in D.C. In addition, certain, per diem 
costs would be incurred by the Case Officer traveling to New York City to • 
monitor some of the OTR training.

3. The desk will instruct OTR of this Joint training aspect and as 
a precautionary measure, request that training sites, hours, etc. do not 
overlap.

D'.ZS: 1^



■r



20 Oecesbsr 19%

TO » C/CI/OA

PBOH l C/CZ/I®

SUBJECT*  t Ccaaents sad Seccesendatic&e <a Proposed Covert Training 
of Arttar G. VATVADA

BZFHSStXt Covert Training Request for Arttar 0. VAIVADA of 
4 Decesber 1956

1. Arthur G. VAIVADA has verted principally, sad successfully co, 
on CP pe.'.vtratios operations since sKplcjncirt by the Agency. dis cur­
rent work Involves the handling of a tat of CP oenetratioa ageata sad 
inforeents. IO concurs in;general with the projected training scheduled 
tar subject but reooessends that considerable cophasis specifically be 
placed oa anti -CP penetration operations (i.o., principles and practices 
of penetration of the International Casaunist uoveaent).

2. la addition, subject should also be given saterials and brief­
ings on Cassunisa in his area of operations. It is suggested that he 
bo given the folloving materials to and discuss during the phase 
of training reecoacnded above i "The Operational Pattern of International 
CosEusisa in Latin Aseriea" (a paper prepared by CI/1®) and "The Caa- 
■unlst Movement of Cuba" (a paper prepared hyKles 
aaterials nay be borrowed either from CI/ICD/WS

These 
or free ^3/H.I/

3. Should 0® casteaplate presenting in aav fora any of the CP 
penetration case studies contained in PHB 52-665-4 ("The CP Penetration 
Pregran - Issue Ko. 4) to subject during the training sessions, CI/ICD 
(Esin - extension 3919) should be consulted. Some of the material in 
HB 52«£65>4 directly cooctfas VAIYAUA’s previous operational work.

Cl/ICP, ■;
P0 Tkarnber 19%J

P&strlbution*  Original & 1 - addressee
1 < I • ./
1 - Chrono



b Deem&er 1956

ISJCRAHDUM FCBi Director of Draining 

ATTE8TI0N t Assistant Chief far Covert Training, OS/TR 

FROM t Chief, Western Eanisnbere Division

SUBJECT t Request for Covert Training 

Projeeti AMPHDDARCH (FI) 
Pseudonym Arthur G. VATTADA.

1. Request initiated by WR/m/Cuba

2. Project Approval - Agent Clearance

a. Project AXPaDDARCH last approved for rensval on 5 Octo­
ber 1956.

b« P/A VAIVADA has operational clearance dated 19 July 19b9. 

3. Agent Status

Contract (oqnteaplate change to staff status in near future), 

be Agent Rationality

1 United States eitiaen (by birth). 

- $• Operations Officer

Junes B. Boland, known to student by true ». Officet 
1021 Barton Ball, Kxtenadjon 2056.

Alternate Operations Officer

Bngb 0. NaeAnley, known to student by true sane. Officei 
1021 Barton Ihil, Extensicn 2056.

6. Training Data

Training to esratn*  on It jammy furperiod of aptradnataly 
six weeks.
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7. Biographic Information

Subject was born in De Kalb, Illinois, on 20 June 1922. Ha 
received his primary and high school education in De Kalb and entered 
the U.S. Army in 19hO, later transferring to the 0.3. Air Farce. B? 
served as ah operations and intelligence specialist, first in. the 
China-Burma theatre and later in Panama. He was discharged f>os the 
service in 19U5 with the grade of Technical sergeant. After his dis­
charge he worked for a brief period as a laboratory technician in the 
Starling (Illinois) Silica-Gel corporation and tnen re turned, to the 
Panama Canal Zone to sarry Argentina CCRDQtO 0., a Costa Rican girl, 
in Dooember 19U5. For about four months ha worked as a stevedoreand 
labor foreman in,the Canal Zone. In April 19U6 he recallcted in the 
Air Force in the Canal Zone and was discharged three years later, in

■

Late in 191*8  he had been recruited by the Agenoy, and on 
1 June 191*9  he became a CIA contract agent. It was originally planned 
that he be used in Panama; but he was asslgmd instead to the E31AM0ID 
Project in Cow tn Winn. wMia _ *>«»  «>”ccasafully handled

______________________In 1953 he was sent to 
nsuuquartsrs ror training,’and in 1951*hewas  assigned to PE3T’0CKSS 
for a brief period. In July 1951*  he signed a new contract in Washing­
ton whereby he became the new principal agent of Project AMPHDDiRCH. 
Be has been under student cover and has worked for his &.A. degree 
at the University of Habana.

Subject is happily narried and Is the father of taro children. 
Bs is fluent in Spanish and is well qualified to continue work in his 
area of operations as shown by his past performance. Be is also very 
versatile and has a wide range of outside interests, including sports, 
photography, outdoor life, and Many others.

8. Previous Training

VAIVADA previously received ouiert training at Headquarters 
during the period 5 October through 25 floveaber 1953, under the train­
ing alias of "HCKS.*  The training was of a comprehensive nature.

9. Project Objective - Area of Assignnsnt

Objective of Project AMPHODARCH is to provide coverage of 
Canonist, leftist, revolutionary and other political activities at 
the Univarsity of Habana, and the student-youth circles in general 
in Cuba.



JO, Cover - Operational Duties

VAIVADA'b present cover consists of being a graduate student 
at the University of Bab ana. Efforts are currently underway to obtain 
a new cover as representative in Habana of a well-known U.S. polling 
agency. Subject's duties are those of a P/A handling a rather large 
net of sub-agent informants in Cuban University-youth circles with 
emphasis on Conaunlst and revolutionary matters. Ke reports directly 
to the Habana Station. ?

11. Training Cover

Consultation in connection with proposed new polling cover 
(see above) coubinsd with vacation and acquisition of citizenship 
for wife (would explain time spent in .jashlngton).

12. Availability for Training

Student will be available for training on a full-time basis.

13. Special Problems *

No particular problems anticipated.

111. Subjects to be Covered

Refresher course in Clandestine Intelligence Operations.

15. Technical Training Requirements ?

Only those falling within prescribed Operations Course, if any.

16. Visits to Overt CIA Installations

Vona, past or present.

1?. Special Attributes to be Evaluated

Oeneral suitability only. Subject's performance has been 
\ - outstanding.

. J. c. pro - 
Chief, Vss tern Hemisphere Division

: J?/Ilf ■- - n > -a-- G- A_r:'■'

Senior Staff Training Off leas*



SECKL i ■' . .
Offce l^enwranduin • united states government -•

TO : FI/STC/SPB DATB: OCT 1S&

’ ••. ■■ ■ ■■ .. -■ ■ • \ i

non : Chief, Special Security Division "vt

SUMBCT: C-25507 — ’
#112569

1. Reference is Bade to your request dated 21 July 195U i
for a recommendation as to whether an Operational Clearance 
should be granted to penait the Subject's use as an Agent in 
Costa Rica under unindicated cover.

2. The attached information is furnished as an aid in 
determining whether or not the Subject should be used in the .... r
requested capacity. < '■

3. In view of the fact that Subject has resided outside <
the United States since, at least, 19h5 no field investigation 
was scheduled in this case.

h. This memorandum pertains only to this proposed ' r
assignment. It is requested that this office be informed of "
your decision in this case. The attached material should be ?
returned to the writer in a sealed envelope marked “Eyes Only" c? 
when it has served its purpose.

FOR BE DIRECTOR OF SECURITY: •
CO



SECRET

FI/STC/SPB

Special Security Division

15 OCT

1. Reference is nade to year request dated 21 July 195b 
tap a recomendation as to vhothar an Cperatlcnal Clearance 
ch wild be granted to pemit the Subject's use us an Agent in 
Costa Rica under unindtioatsd cover*

2*  The attached information is furnished as an aid' in ; 
dstsrsdning whether or not the Subject be used in the ■ 
requested capacity*

3*  In view of ths fact that Subject has resided outside 
ths United States since*  at least*  IPu', no field investigation 
was soberin'!ftd in this case*

b*  ais asuoxundma pertains only to this proposed 
assignment*  It is requested that this office be inf cnaed of 
year decision in this case*  The attached naterial should bo 
returned to the writer in a sealed envelope marked "Ryes Only*  
when it has served its purpose*

Hffit OS DIRECTOR OF SZCTRIKi

Robert H*  Cunninguta

Attachment*
KD dtd 28 September 195b

SECRET
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s E SECRET

COVERT HAHE CHECK REPORT 

' DATE: 38 Septeaber 1954

L SUBJECT: ». 1. 0, 112569 OC
» .

j In accordance with your request, a covert name check
1- was conducted on Subject with results as indicated below: ' ;

[/.' ' AGENCY RETURN DATE ' j

Gz2 m_____________________ 8/28-------------- . • ■ j

■' SOU E8---------------------------- -.0/3?--------------- J
* . ■ 'I

STATE . BB 8/24 ' ■
(less Passport)__________________ ________________ . 1

. ■ i

rei no ft/??_____ i



SECRET

PASSPORT FILE CHECK

DATE CHECKED 21 Sen tenter lc5-z

INITIALS AND CASE NUMBER: ^12r6° ’________ *•  _____■____________ __________

DATE AND PLACE OP BIRTH : gf Jure 1°22 in Deka?e. Illirete______________________________
(Photostatic coov cf birth certificate arrears, ir. ths file;

PASSPORTS RECEIVED

DATE ISSUED COUNTRIES PURPOSE OF POSITION AND
---------------------- - TRAVEL ORGANIZATION
27 Seotemter 1945 Cion, Tanana Personal “usiress Student
£14394

Amended 19 November 19/6 to show occupation as S/Sgt. United States Air Force in Panama.

Renewed and amended the above passport at Parana City, Parana 29 January 1949 under orders' 
from the United States Air Force (T Srt. AF16CC13CC) authorizing bin 1C days leave of absence 
with permission to visit Republic of Panama and San Juan, Costa Pica. Subject registered . 
at San Juan Ribas, Costa Pica or 3 ’arch .19'9 where he was for the purpose of study ur.der 
the GI Bill of Fights. •

14 August 1950 
yl£CFS119

San Jose, Costa Pica 
(passport included sor, Poss A.

Student
■ , born Costa Flea 4- September 49

A-nended the above passport, 9 October 1951 at San Jose to include minor child Lillian C API DAD, 
terr. Costa Pica 24 June lc51.

Peneved the above passport at San Jose, Costa Pica 17 August 1953.

SffiDHKJ»DDffl©O®ceiafc< ?
• - V-hys

2 July 1954 San Jose, Costa Pica Leaving for United Student
#9£FS11099 States for visit ■

ADDITIONAL rroniTICN*  , Address: (1945) 612 West 7th Street, Sterling niirois.

SPOUSE: Married 17 December 1945 to Argentina CORDERO at Cristobal, CZ, who was born on
15 March 1919, who is not ar. American citizen.

PAHEFT3: Lester Earl _ _________ , bom Palestine, Illinois 15 March I960 and KHmteth Loraine
McKIEBBI, bom la teille, niirois, beth of whom currently reside at Tampico, niir.ois.

Subject's file indicated that he resided in Dekalb, Illinois from birth until 1940. From 
1945 to 1949 he resided in Panama, from 1949 to date he had resided in Costa Pica.

LFM:ph

(1945) Bose PEFKOVICH, not related, 1322 Pleasant Street, Dekalb, niirois.

- ' ‘ ' " - • • ~ ■ '**:  "/•*  •T '•? i'-.t

SECRET .<
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SECRET 
(•»»> nn*<>  I*)

OPERATIONAL CLEARANCE

Mb. C-25507

TO: Chief, VZ

Operational Clearance is granted for the use of G. VAIVADA.

as follows:.

As requested in memorandum dated 19 July 1954

Ulis clearance is for the specific use set forth above, and is based upon an 
appraisal of information currently available to this office. It oust be borne in 
Bind that this clearance is in no way to be construed as a guarantee of subject's 
bona fides, but merely reflects that derogatory information, if any, has been 
considered and evaluated for the instant purpose only.



SECRET 
SEC win ivcsaartw

CLEARANCE REQUEST
ftlTC 21 July l#h

TO 
FROM

Chief, Special Security Division. UtSO 
Chief, Staff C/SPB

SUBJECT: no.

Character of Case:

c

PROJ.

•Yes—No-----2.

3.

CIA indices check required in advance------

ARPHHM2CHProject name:

4'. Costa filea Proposed country of assignment: _________________

5. Contemplated'type of contract or 
employment agreement (see C. F.R. 14.1) ' -

6. Scope and nature of use or activity: Agsatt

7. Subject's cover: Sot died*

8. Present whereabouts and occupation of Subject: SA

9. Suggested guide of I&S investigation; U.SZ Oovt;:____________ Commercial______
Other: Credit chocks*

10. Special coverage desired in investigation: S>t cited*

11. Limit it ion, if any, on investigation: Dot cited*

12. Subject aware of Agency interest----------------------------------------------------------------Yes—No-—

13. Subject aware of pending investigation--------------------------------------------—Yes—No-—

14. Subject briefed on "cover" story to be used in investigation----- Yes—No—*

15. Probable investigative contacts informed of "cover  story subject will use: 
Yes-—Jfo-—. If not, state reason.

*

, 16. Beturn attached PHQ Part I-------------- S7'e------ Blog. Date-^^with results
of your action.

< 17. Certification having been made by the Chief of the Interested Division that 
operational files and documents contain ao pertinent information of an in-' .'j .t vestigative or security nature other than that furnished to Staff C/SFB, 
such information forwarded to your office-------- ------------------------ Yes-^Nb-----

IS. Remarks:. STC/SPB (has) been advised if Oeeu List initiated
• 'u. '. ' . . .

IWITIALS

SECRET u»
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3
SECSET

.1ft July

MSfflHATJXJH FOR* stc/spb

SUBJECT OCB-

F'
0.

■ ®

'■ '»•

RffEREHCB

Part II, PHQj on ArtHir G. VaJvada fpAPIir!opyn)

OCB--B/JHDbranch ttt . dated i>.

/ July 195ft Forwarding Part I, PHQ.

il(i I Provious OC obtained in No. 68, dated 19. July 1949,

P ■- for proiect HLTIANOID.
X> Torearded herewith is Part H, PHQ, on mw r„ y3<^3

order to employ___ Arthur „G. Yaivada

2. OpOTBtionalo....Security....Clearsnce Is restarted In 

as (Indicates US,

• t 
a
1

To receive a salary of $5060.00 annually, pins allowances 

To replace RIKON in project AMPHODARCH.
3

s£-

OWJ. c. KINO, Qda^nso J

&

iBi

. I ■

■ a 7

: ft
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leCHAIlDUM FCRt STC/SPB 

.SUBJECT t OCR- -B/5i3^raneh ttt a Forwarding

Part Tt PRO, on___ fratUr

19 Forwarded herewith is Part I, PRQ, on Rosa L. Crosier

. I
2. a. A Green List name check (Form 51-125) has been |

remested. • j
i

b# The Registry and WRD operational files have bean ;
checked and no infomation of investigative value or security interest ! 
was found on the subject, j

I 
' I

Ce Local Field Traces contain no derogatory information. •

3® Part H, PRO, is being forwarded under seaorandca for 
STC/SPB O(R--A AIHD/&ranch III , dated 12, July 1954

!u Additional comments (if any) i

4.



f^PERSO?!AL RECORD OUESTIOuKAiRE*̂ '

zzeL^/Zk
PART I - BIOGRAPHICAL INFORMATION

Instruction; 2. Vr<+» lastly.
2. Answer all questions completely. If question does 

not apply, write "not applicable”
3. Attach blank pages If additional space Is needed.

X’ FUUNaae—------------------- UrtMddle-------------------- - ----------------

2. Name in native script —^L-i—----------------------------------

3. Name at birth (if different from 1.)--------- LeUt<r Rom CrBilcF------- —-----

k. Aliases, nicknames, legal changes (State briefly time, reason and

place of use.) 8gt ------- —----------- ---------------------------------------------------- -

J. a. Date of birth ------L. Place of birth DeKalb.Illluois

6. Present citizenship, race if appropriate___ 13/&/ by birth___ :___________

7. Rationality at birth and any subsequent nationalities (If different

from 6.) q,s, and -no oubooquont nationalities---- -------------------------- - ------ -

8. Present residence (Owner, tenant, sub-tenant.) house and lat~ =

; de Tfbae, San Jonty Crrrt Ririi--------------- ---------------------------——---------

9. Permanent address (if different from 8.)________________________ :_________________

10. Present occupation (full title, salary etc.), Mairtogioted as-6tudent of ■

hconerto Oeieneeo al Pnivorsity ofCosta-Riea, third year, under 0/1/ billftight 
Also practising photography and planning to open small studio. <1

11. 'WaturaH ration of subject or of close relatives in the United States. ,

(Give date and name in which certificate granted.)  . • . $

:;T“---------------------------------Irt appliesblo —--------------------------------------- :---------------------— f

12. Relatives, friend", correspondents in United States. (Explain re-
'■“^1

i.

q/sfh rwmsie THJflfl, Friead. Coloael C/j/ Startler, friend, 

, T. Arthw Gregor, ftdoud^------ ————      --------------- —



13. Father - full name, occupation, present residence, year and place 
♦

of birth, nationality at birth and subsequent nationalities.

Lester Earl Croxier, Trucking business. Sterling Illinois, bom 1900 in 
Palestine Illinois, V/s/ eitisoo vithno subsequent nationalities.

1U. Mother - same information as 13.

Elisabth Loreno Crosier (Heides name, MoKibben) housewife, Sterling
J . Xllihoio, 1903 at LaMbille, Illinois, U/s/ at birth with no subsequent
| nationality, • .
| . I?. Wife (or husband) - full name, maiden i.iaae, date and place of birth,

date and place of marriage, nationality at birth and any subsequent 

nationalities, present residence, divorce, annuinent, (Give data

>j for previous marriages.)

' Argentina de Croxior (Argentina Cordero Celderon) bom 1918 at San Jose
i] Costa Riea, married at Cristobal Canal Zone oh 17 Deo 1945| Costa Rican

at birth with no subsequent nationality, presently resides at Celina Tibas
ij San Jose, Costa Rica) no previous marriages.

16. Children - full names, sex, year and place of birth, nationality

at birth and any subsequent nationalities, present residence.- 

Ross Aranlfo Croxior, sale, bom 4 sept 1949 at San Joao, C/fc/ and 
registered as a U/s/ dtiiaa with no subsequent nationality) residing; 
at Celina do Tibas, San Joao,

** 17. Brothers and sisters - Same information as 16.

' Vanin Edwin Croxior, Kale, 1933 DeKalb, Ill., C^/, Sterling, Hl.
Janes !• Croxior, Hals, 1930 Valta, Ill. U/S/ Sosewhere in Corea with u/S/ Army, 
ma Idly Croxior, Female , 1924 Elgin, Ill. U.5. Sterling, Ill.
'cache Elaine Croxior, Female, 192f DeKalb Xjl. U/s/. Sterling, till



18. Relatives in service of any government, names and positions held.

Jases lari Crosier*  Corporal, U/s/ Army in Corea.: 
> ' " i

19. List all official identity papers held with dates, numbers, place of issue

and duration of validity. ■

U^/Passport, Issuedj 1
Ccdule. do Residencia, 100-37712, issued 6 April 1949*  San Jose Costa Rlea 

indefinite with annual renewal*
20. Religion - degree practiced, membership in religious orders

.Catholic , Ronan, practiced oesasionally.

21. Present and past political affiliations  applicable.*

22. Travel outside country of present residence - country, dates, ']
• i

purpose’ peopie flrB8 viBlted , With U/s/ Army, departed US in Now 19<1 |
. and covered Panama, Puerto Rico, Ecuador, Testa Rica, then departed US in

.t.^_Nov 1944 and covered Australia, India, Bum, China,- Iraquo, Iran, Egypt, 
Morocco, Bermuda. Dep US in Nov 1945 to Panama as civilian to work US Navy 
at Coco Solo, then Dep C/Z/ in April 1949 for enrollment at U of CR, San Joee

, C^sta Rica. . V;."..'
• ’ .. ■-""I

23. Education - school, location, course, degree, dates

Graduated Gramer School at Five-points District School, Sycamore, Ill. 193T 
, Graduated High school DeKalb Illinois by virtte of recognition of credits .

attained thrugh AF educational work and graduated actually in 1949.
Currektly attending University of Costa Riea, thttd year, Economic Scienaea*

2h. Languages and dialects (Indicate proficiency as good, fair, poor.)

. Language —English. Speak Read _£sad—— Understand Geo4

Language -Spanish- Speak__ Goad. Read__ Good——Understand —Godd—.—

Language _______ Speak ____ Read • Understand . 3



2?. Military service - de.'ea, country, unit, rank, duty, where

: . services performed, decorations, when discharged, why. Give

details if ever prisoner of war * U/s/ Array 1940 - 1941, Artillery, 
Private, North Carolina, dlsehged for entry in Air Forces. U8 Air Forces. 
1941 - 1945*  Intelligence Specialist, panama, India-Burna theater.
Dieeh|3d termination of Bar. US Air Forces, 194^1949, Technical Sergeant, 
Intelligence Specialist, Political analysis, dischgd • exp term of service.

26. Present and. past membership in organizations (professional, social,

political, etc.)
Bone,

27. Special skills, abilities, hobbies (radio, photography, etc.)

Photography• 

' ' ' ’ . ;; 
_ 4 28. Financial status - earnings, bank deposits, securities, property

Cenonsatlcn frcn G/[/bill of Rights 1 *120.00
Approx earnings from Photography t A 40.00 '

/ Owner of house and lot valued st c * 3x560.00 ~
. Bs ourreat bank deposits. /A ,

' • ' ' \ .
29. Employment history - type of work, salary, dates, employers, ai- ' 

;„ dresses, reasons far leaving. Include employment by any government.

SiMar vacation 193^40 -Stapling machine op. -*50  week - California 
yanking Corporation,'DeKalb, Ill. Loft for oervioolvith US any. 

August 194O»4J “ US Any and AF, Operations and I teliigenco Specialist -
Technical Sergeant, 135 dollars month, defcgd exp term of service. - 

August 1945 - Oct 45 - Laboratory Technician - Sterling Siliea Gel Corp - 
*60 vookly - loft due to strike odaplications.

Jan 1946 - April 1946 -Stevedore and Labor foreman - US Msvy Coco Sole, OX, 
approx 65 dollars vsskly - loft for entranos US Air Forces.

April 194&*April  I949 -US Air Forces, Albrook Air Bass/, CX. Tech Sergeant, 
SmtelUgeueo Specialist, dischgd due to exp tors of service.



29. (Continued)

I

30. Has subject done any writing? Give details including titles of

books, articles, publishers, dates. Rons

31. List persons living at sane address, close associates, (individuals or . •;

groups,) correspondents at hone and abroad. * I

Argentina 4a Crosier* Corrospendontsi Mrs Jeannie Tilliaa "J
a/sgt Francis >1111awe .4
Hq 2nd Mr Force ’ j
Barksdale Mr Force Base*

Bra Miguel Aguila ■ '
?: ■ Banana City, B de P. ■ ■ 3

32. List five character references. ;

< Ha Cel. eA/ swim , TasMagten*. T)/c/ -^3
Tnntia J. Viliams* Bq 2nd AF* Barksdale A1B* La. >4

_ - Kajer Paul B. Harrison* Hoeard Field* z/%/ !
Col. Villlan R. Forbes* Howard Field, C/V / ‘

.. . Mr. Edvard Karelins*  Vgshington*  D.C.



33.

31*.

• 35-

Court record - court, date, arrests, charges, punishments, 

sentences, acquittals, denazification, etc. 
• Bet aprlloable.

Description (Use American standards of measurement, if possible.)

Age_____29------------------------ -- Posture------ ------- arecV^good—-----

Apparent age 3# Weight__________1A5______________

Height  Teeth perfect /

Eyes_________ -bias______ .____ Hair bream 1

Face - shape  Seers EppcndectcBy, varicose
▼lens right leg, 

Complexion ruddy Build Slender ■■

Sex gale____________________

General appearance_________________________________________________________________ _

Prominent features;; 

Other identifying features:„ 

Other miscellaneous biographical data and comments.



SECRET

PERSONAL RECORD QUESTIONNAIRE

Part II - OPERATIONAL INPORMATTON

IHSTBXTIOHS TO CASE OFFICER:

i r >• If feasible, subject should fill in Part I of PRO in his own hand.

2. Part II of PRQ is classified, nust be filled in by the case officer and is not to 
be shown to subject.

J. Headquarters will not be able to.provide'an operational clearance unless it receives 

answers to all questions on page 1 of Part I (Items 1 to 12), and to all questions of 
Part ll (items 34 to SB).

a. In eaergercy these answers, keyed to Items 1 to 12 by number, and with smsary of Part
II, nay be cabled to Headquarters, followed promptly by pouch with complete data.

- 5. Fully completed. PRQ must be sent to Headquarters as soon as possible, two copies of
i Part 1 (including copy in subject’s handwriting, if possible) and one copy of Part II. -

6. D--ta acquired later must be sent to headquarters in PRQ format on a continuing basis.

!
2. *11  pages of both parts will bear the PRQ rumber. composed of (a) station syntol 

(b) PRQ (c) rumber assigned consecutively by the field station; e.g. PM/PRQ/10.- 
1

L : ....... 36. Cryptonyn_______ Arthur G« VAIYADA______________ \_______________________________________

z
J 37 • Bow, when and. where was subject first contacted or developed?

■ Subject was first recruited in’ Panama HYIR0PATH.5 in November 1948
i transferred to Costa “lea in approved HUMANOID project. Subsequently
; ■ was transferred to BIRADIAL project and PBSUCCESS. .

38. Could subject be turned over quickly end in a secure manner to

someone else for handling? Tes To whan? Above record over the past 
four years shows that subject has . ~ ‘ easily been turned over to

• . different projects and case officers. •

39. Best estimate of subject's activation
Sibject is activated by his interest in intelligence work, desire to 
advance in the organization as a career, and its remuneration.



SECRET

/FRQ/

l»0. With vhat agencies and. files has subject’s name been checked? When?

Reyjlt? What else has been done to verify biographical information 

furnished by subject?

Checked upon recruitment in Panama in 19 W*
Has subsequently been check upon employment in other projects*

hl. What control exists over subject at present? How can it be increased?

. Subject is controlled through dependence on salary, loyalty because of 
American heritage, past Ara? and'Agency service, and a desire for a 
career in intelligence work.

, to. For vhat service does he think he is working? What does he think 

becomes of his information?

Subject if cognizant of the identity of this organization.

h3> Explain fully subject's past or present connection with any

intelligence service.

Subject previously in U.S. Arsjy and Air Force intelligence*

to. Vhat type of information has subject furnished? Vhat type is he

best qualified by education and experience to furnish? Give 

evaluation of information received.

Subject has furnished information received from sub-agents on 
CcuDunist Party activities and Central American revolutionary matters*



SECRET

45. If subject's duties are to be other than intelligence gathering, 

explain. ;/><■; .< .. ■ '■ '■ ■'

None. . .

k6. Has he been given special training as an agent? Explain. 

U. S. Arny Intelligence Training and Agency covert training from 
5 October, through 25 "oveaber 1953. ......................

A?. How and from whom does he obtain information?

Previously worked a Principal Agent handling various sub-agents.

*0. Is It proposed to pay subject a regular salary? If so, amount per | .
;>T I...■’ •-

i week, month, etc. Explain any other methods of payment, such as } |
j ■ I 7 

exchange commodities. •“ •
' ■ t. ■ '*

Subject is to receive $506^00 annually^ plus allowances.

Have any promises or commitments whatsoever (not covered elsewhere 

in this form) been made to subject? Explain.

Io. .

Are subject's language abilities and other characteristics such that he

could pass as a native of a country or region other than his own? Explain. t

.. Jl. What is subject's social standing? Aristocracy, upper middle class, ' 

lover middle class, peasantry, etc.? Upper mlddlo class.

. SECRET ■ ■ ’



SECRET

/PBQ/

$2. What are subject's personal habits? Liquor, drugs, gambling, mistresses 

or lovers? Social drinker but very moderately, No gambling or mistresses*

53*  Evaluation of subject's character, reliability, security. 3 
All noted excellent.

5U.: With what other foreign power would, subject be most likely to

collaborate because of his ideology, obligation, etc.? Explain, 

Hone,

’ 55• What special abilities, talents, or qualifications are possessed by

< subject which would conceivably be of value for other operations in j

1
the future? \ d

Subject can send and receive Morse code

56 Attach samples of subject's signature and handwriting in all languages

known to him, also a recent, dated photograph, and fingerprints

Previously submitted.

How was information in Part I. obtained?

From subject personally,

. -10— ■.

wi

a

I
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58. Other miscellaneous operational data and comments.



Office Memorandum • united states government

TO t STC/SP3 DATE: 19 July 1954

»°M •: Chief, WHD

subject: Keenest for Operational Clearance for use of Arthur G.
VAI7ADA in Project ASIPHUDAHCH

1. Reference is made to Operational Clearance Mo. C-25507, dated .
28 April 1954, wherein'the Subject was cleared ,for use in Project PB3VCCESS.

2. It is requested that Subject now be cleared for use in Project , 
AMPHODARCH.

3. FRQ, Parts I & II have been submitted to your office, Green List 
Check i'o. 946? was submitted to STD and this office was informed by phone on 
16 July 1954 that no derogatory information on Subject was on record 'with STO.

.e
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DAffit 9 July 1951,

IIZZOnZl.'DDlt roa: STC/SPB

ATEUTIOH : Hr.

SUBJECT : Cancellation of WOogfiq OC on 
(li.uC) Ross Lester CROZIER - 
Project PBSUCCESS

c- 25507
It is requested that ^?Qo9ff9c0CJ §

and granted to (Wane) Ross Lester CROZH&

dated 28 Apr 1951*  

for purpose

of utilization on project PBS'JCCESS be cancelled.

X 
S 
} 
i 
1

F. P. HOLCOMB 
■ Special Deputy, DD/P

•i-
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SECRET ,
Office Memorandum • united states government

TO

FB.OM

SUBJECT:

STC/SPB 
Attentions Mr. Ogden 
Chief, HMD ;
Request for Amendment of OPC - BIRADIAL 0'2

DATE: 25 Hay l?5h

f
1. This division has been advised by the Guatemala City station 
BIRADIAL (formerly HUMANOID) is currently being used as cutout in

5 
I
{

that
the ESCROW project.

2. BIRADIAL, whose pseudonym is Anthony G. VAIVADA, holds OPC for 
PBSUCCESS.

3. In accordance with the recommendation contained in Para. 6 (b) 
Memorandum of the Chief, Plans, PI, dated 7 May 195h, subjects Project 
Renewal ESCROW, it is requested that the OPC for this agent be amerried 
to authorize his additional use as stated in Para. 1 above

•1

j^J. C. KING / /



OPERATIONAL CLEARANCE

Ko*C-25507
TO: Chief, ig

Operational Clearance is granted for the use nf Art'-nr Vatt/atia

as follows

This clearance amends Subject’s first Dane (Ps) from Anthony To Arthur 
Oae however, remains as stated in clearance dated 28 April 1954.

As requested in memorandum dated 27 A;ri2 1954

This clearance Is for the specific use set forth above, and is based upon(an . 
appraisal of information currently available to this office. It. must be borne in 

.'mind that this clearance is. in no way to be construed as a guarantee of subject's 
bona fides, but merely reflects that derogatory information, if any, has been

-V' considered and evaluated for the instant purpose only.



SECRET

OPEBHIMAL CLEARANCE

Ho. C-25507

TO: Chief,gg

Operational Clearance is granted for the use of -ATitniir* ?'G - VATVA1A

as follows:

As requested in nano of 27 April 1954 this clearance supersedes 
that of 19 July. 1949 and permits Subject’s use under Project 
FBSOCCESS. Further, tais clearance is sb amended to allon 
for Subject’s additional cuties as cutout under Project ESCF.CS>.

I
.1

As requested in memorandum dated

ii

This clearance is for the specific use set forth above, and is based upon an ' 
appraisal of information currently available to this office. It must be borne in 
mind that this clearance is in no way to be construed as a guarantee of subject's 
bona tides, but merely reflects that derogatory information, if any, has been ■■ 
considered and evaluated for the instant purpose only.

W«28 1S5<



27 April 1954

HD40RANDUM JUR: STC/SEB

ATTENTION Mr

SUBJECT : Clearance for Arthur G. VAI7ADA (Ps) - PBSUXESS

Confirming conversation on 26 April 155^ between Hr.____________ ,
and Mr. [pBSUCCESS, it is requested that Operational Ci eq-rance
Ho. 68, dated 19 July 19^9, granted to Subject under Project BIRADIAL, 
now be amended and brought up to date for Subject’s use on Project 
PBSUCCESS. In addition, it is further requested that the clearance issued 
be so anended as to also reflect Subject’s additional duties as cutout 
on Project ESCROW.





Office Memorandum • united states government •.

TO « FI/STC/SPB DATE; 12 Anril 1951* : . >
ATT • Ur. Burton ., > ■
won » Chief, TO© ~r s’

- .• ' CZ2 - '
- - SUBJECT: Use of Contract Agent Anthony 3. VAIVADA as Cut-Out in SSC30H Project

1. The Guatemala Station has. advised Headquarters that subject contract
1 agent, who holds Provisional Operational Clearance for F33UCC3SS, 

is currently also being used as cut-out in the ESCdO>f Project. • |

Pursuant to telephone conversation this date between tir. Burton 
and the TO! desk officer concerned, it is requested that, above 
reference Provisional Operational Clearance be amended to 
authorize the ..use of VAI7ADA in the SSCX. \i project as indicated 
in paragraph 1 above

2.

:s

.a$
C'

•■‘4

SKI
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9 December 1953

MWRAXDUM FOR J STAFF C

ATTENTIONt Mr. Thomas Ogden

SUBJECT: Arthur G. VAIVADA (pseudo)

It is requested that the proper clearance be granted for the ' 
use of subject, now on Project BIRADIAL, on Project _• 7JCCES3. This 
will confinn telephone conversation between your office and WH/Perso.nneil 
on 9 December 1953.



SECURlStwFOHMATipN 
SiCURHX INFOrtiAAliON

6 August 1^3

MESEANDUH TO J FILE

FROL’i Janos IL Burton

SUBJECTl Project BIRADIAL

1. BIRADIAL (formerly l?UUA!K)ID) is the only agent Involved in this 
operation at the present time  Additional agents aru expected to be 
added at a later date.

*

2. The Case Officer reported tnat the agents other than BIRADIAL 
formerly used in the HUMANOID open-tian would be picked up by other 
operations in the Costa Rica area in the near future.

3. The Case Officer was instructed to report the change in 
BIRADIAL's cxyptonym and use to SIC/SP3 and also the changes for tho-, 
other agents when their transfer to new projects has been accomplished.

!»• STC/SPB concurrence is subject to further review of operation 
after six months when Conmo details will oe known. .



THRUi
Chief, V3D 
Chief, STC _ 
STC/SPB ST

Project HUHAN7ID

2o - It is understood that, with ths exception of the 
UCifulIST Project; 'ITdAIIOID is.to continue inactivofor an 
undetermined period*  Any further cantennloted use of JEJUANOID 
Should be coordinated with STC/SPB.

3*  In vies of his wife’s and nothsz^-in-laiz’s Costa ^1<?en 
background end apparent connections and associations with 
politically significant personalities, it is rocoz-nended 
HUUATOID discontinue usinc his boas to reproduce aatorial 
obtained in the ITvWTIST Project.



"—-> SECRET .' -v ■ ' ’*
Office Memorandum » united states government _

TO : SJC/OCO . . :  DATE ; 23 Feb ruary l

•• Chief, FOT 

SUBJECT: HIOUBOID

The following answers are keyed to your questionnaire dated a
5 February 1951 concerning HUUAKOID:

j _ ......________ -4
a* Subject is an active agent. >

b. He is used substantially the sane as when clearance \
was issued. I

c. Subject has not been used in connection with projects '
. other than originally contemplated. •

d* All information on subject's personal and operational 
security has been submitted. • .

e* The operation has been considered excellent* The only . V 
test of HffilANOID's security has been the test of I;
evaluating his information, and the evaluation of his a
reliability by the Chief of Station*

f*  There have been no operational or other changes in 
the status of this agent which have affected our 
evaluation of this agent*


